

#### DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Westerbury, VT 05671, 2060

Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343

Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

January 3, 2024

Mr. Bradford Ellis, Administrator Vernon Green Nursing Home 61 Greenway Drive Vernon, VT 05354-9474

Dear Mr. Ellis:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the recertification survey conducted in conjunction with a complaint investigation on **December 4, 2023.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Famila McotaRN Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

**Enclosure** 

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED

**CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** DMB NO 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING \_ C 475008 B. WING 12/04/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE **VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME** VERNON, VT 05354 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) Allegation of Substantial Compliance E 000 Initial Comments E 000 Vernon Green Nursing Home, Herein after The Division of Licensing and Protection sometimes "facility", has and continues to be in conducted an annual emergency preparedness substantial compliance with 42 CFR Part 483 survey on 11/30/023. The facility was found to be subpart B and State of Vermont Licensing and in substantial compliance with emergency Operations Rules for Nursing Homes. Vernon Green Nursing Home has or will have preparedness regulations. substantially corrected and alleged deficiencies F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 and achieved substantial compliance by the date specified herein. An unannounced onsite annual rectification survey was conducted in conjunction with one This Plan of Correction constitutes Vernon Green investigation of a facility reported incident Nursing Home's allegation of substantial Federal Complaint # VT 00020861 on 11/27/2023 compliance such that the alleged deficiencies - 12/4/2023 to determine compliance with 42 CFR cited have been or will be substantially corrected on or before January 6th 2024. Part 483 requirements for long-term care facilities. On 11/27/2023, the survey team The statements made on this plan of correction are identified and notified the facility of deficiencies at not an admission to and do not constitute n the Immediate Jeopardy (IJ) level at F689 related agreement with the alleged deficiencies herein. To to unsafe water temperatures. The IJ Template continue to remain in substantial compliance with was provided to the Administrator (LNHA) on the state and federal regulations, Vernon Green 11/27/23 at 1:55 PM. The IJ was found to be Nursing Home has taken or will take the actions removed on 11/30/2023, prior to the conclusion of set forth in this plan of correction. the recertification portion of the survey. An on-site extended survey was conducted between 11/30/23 - 12/4/23, due to a determination of substandard quality of care. There were regulatory findings as a result of this survey. F 550 F 550 Resident Rights/Exercise of Rights F-550 Vernon Green has and will continue to 1/6/24 comply with CFR(s): 483.10 (a)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2)SS=E CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2) maintaining Residents Rights/Exercise of rights. §483.10(a) Resident Rights. The resident has a right to a dignified existence, self-determination, and communication with and access to persons and services inside and outside the facility, including those specified in this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facility must treat each resident with respect and dignity and care for each

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Executive Director

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency state ent ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards rovide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

O E I T I E I T	O T OTT MEDIO, II LE G	MEDIO/ ND OLITVIOLO				0111111111	7. 0000 0001
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(	2
		475008	B. WING			12/	04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME	Ē		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I GREENWAY DRIVE ERNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	promotes maintenance her quality of life, receindividuality. The faci promote the rights of \$483.10(a)(2) The face access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and myractices regarding treprovision of services residents regardless (\$483.10(b) Exercise (The resident has the rights as a resident of or resident of the Unit \$483.10(b)(1) The face resident can exercise interference, coercion	and in an environment that the or enhancement of his or ognizing each resident's lity must protect and the resident.  cility must provide equal the regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility the intain identical policies and the under the State plan for all of payment source.  of Rights.  right to exercise his or her of the facility and as a citizen	F	550	What corrective action will be accomplish those residents found to have been affected the deficient practice;  Resident # 33 was given a urinal & a language for resident's toileting needs Resident # 33 was seen by Social Servensure resident # 33 was being offered urinal and/or bedpan and that resident was no longer feeling humiliated and residents # 33 toileting needs were being less were being less were being have not able to be identified on the Social serven have not able to be	bedpan vice to 1 the #33 ing met. t #20 ample Health. ing the ent be	
from the facility.  §483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right free of interference, coercion, discrimina reprisal from the facility in exercising his rights and to be supported by the facility exercise of his or her rights as required usubpart.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evid by:  Based on observation, resident interview interview, and record review, the facility provide a respectful and dignified dining experience that enhances residents' qual as evidenced by failure to serve meals to residents at a table at approximately the time, and the facility failed to ensure care		coercion, discrimination, and aity in exercising his or her corted by the facility in the rights as required under this is not met as evidenced is not met as evidenced in, resident interview, staff review, the facility failed to and dignified dining noces residents' quality of life re to serve meals to tapproximately the same			<ul> <li>All resident that sit together could be potentially affected by this practice of serving all resident meals together.</li> <li>What measures will be put into place or v systemic changes you will make to ensure the deficient practice does not recur;</li> <li>Education to nursing staff on providin residents with respect and dignity relatoileting needs.</li> <li>Education to staff on dining process w serving all residents at the same time the sitting together at the same table so the residents can experience a respectful a dignified dining experience.</li> </ul>	what that g ted to vith that are at	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2023</b>	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		12/04/2023	
				61 GREENWAY DRIVE			
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME			VERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	evidenced by the failute to toileting for one 100 (Resident #33).  Findings include:  1. Per record review, the facility since 10/12 include Depression, in BIMS of 12 (A cognitive valuates memory and moderately impaired of the Per interview with Reapproximately 2:10 Per feeling "humiliated" all urine and feces. S/Heurinal, or bathroom buunderwear, and they know I'm a lot of work help; I'm a veteran and feels bad." The resid while speaking of this Per interview on 11/2 Nursing Assistant (LN is moved to the bed buthat requires two people to use the bedpan. S/ in the bathroom for the unable to produce a but toileting or the bedpan hard, s/he is a Hoyer person, so s/he wears	with respect and dignity as are to assist with care related of 25 sampled residents  Resident #33 has resided at 7/2022 with diagnoses that muscle weakness, and a ve screening measure that ad orientation indicating cognition).  Sident # 33 on 11/27/2023 at M, Resident # 33 expressed bout being incontinent of a is not offered the bedpan, at is instructed to go "in my will clean me.", stating "I stated and if I ask for a fought for my country; this ent was noticeably upset at 1.  8/2023 at 2:49 PM, Licensed IA) #1 stated Resident #33 by using a mechanical lift ple to use and then assisted the says," A bedpan is kept at purpose." S/he was bedpan when asked.		Audits will be done of those that score a 12 or higher on for meeting toileting needs. interviewed weekly x4 then thereafter to ensure complia.      Meal observation audits will completed 2x a week for 4 v different meal services then week x 1 month then month thereafter to ensure complia.  How the corrective actions will be to ensure the deficient practice will.e., what quality assurance program put into place;  The Director of Nursing or his/her oprovide ongoing monitoring of this ensure compliance. Results of this a brought to the QAPI meeting and/ocompliance is achieved.  Tag F 550 POC accepted on 1/3/24 N. Baker/P. Cota	their BIM 20% will monthly nce. I be weeks du every of ly x3 nce. e monito ill not re am will designee process udit will r until 10	MS 1 be 2 x3  uring ther  ored ecur, be  will to 1 be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING			C <b>12/04/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOM	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	<u> </u>	12/04/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	move them Usuall by the time we return the bed and change  On 11/29/2023 at 1:2 observed checking Firef. S/he was incorrassisted to use a bed.  Per interview with LN approximately 1:45 Firesident#33 was alraprovided incontinent resident assistance of the continent resident and the continent resident assistance of the continent resident and the continent resident as a large table with continent residents had been served.  Shortly after, Reside at a large table with continent residents had been served.	s who need the Hoyer to y, s/he is incontinent anyway n, so we just put her/him on her/him."  28 PM, two LNAs were desident #33's incontinence attinent of urine and was not dpan or urinal.  JA on 11/29/2023 at PM, the LNA stated that eady incontinent, so they care and did not offer the using the urinal.	F 5	50		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING		C <b>12/04/2023</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	1210-112020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 550	Some of the other resobserved giving smal Resident #22 on a nate Resident #22 stated the [meal tray] cart. I while the rest of the tata another several minuserved their dinner muserved sitting at a tresidents. Resident # lunch meal. One of the table had eaten half of second resident had asked how long they lunch meal, Resident several minutes. "I us really like the cheese mine soon." It was an staff member noticed have their lunch yet. I residents at the table Resident #20 receiving table of 4 residents have their lunch yet. I residents have their lunch yet. I residents at the table Resident #20 receiving table of 4 residents have their lunch yet. I residents have their lunch yet. I residents at the table Resident #20 receiving table of 4 residents have their lunch yet. I residents at the table Resident #20 receiving table of 4 residents have their lunch yet. I residents have their lunch yet. I residents at the table Resident #20 receiving table of 4 residents have their lunch yet. I residents have their lunch yet. I residents at the table Resident #20 receiving table of 4 residents have their lunch yet.	idents at the table were I bits of their own food to pkin. When interviewed, my tray is at the bottom of always get served last, even able has their food." It was tes before Resident #22 was eal.  I lunch meal on 11/28/23 at AM, Resident #20 was able with two other 20 had not been served the e other residents at their of their lunch while the ust been waiting for their #20 stated that it had been ually don't mind waiting but I burgers, so I hope that I get other two minutes before a that Resident #20 did not n between the other two receiving their lunch and ig their lunch, a separate ad been served.  8/23 at approximately 3:30	F 5	50			
F 600 SS=G	residents had not beed dignified manner. Free from Abuse and CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1)  §483.12 Freedom fro Exploitation The resident has the	nursing confirmed that these en served their meals in a  Neglect  Management Abuse, Neglect, and  right to be free from abuse, tion of resident property,	F 6	F-600 Vernon Green has and will conticomply with CFR(s): 483.12 (a)(1), free Abuse and Neglect.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING			C <b>12/04/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 600	includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chem treat the resident's more \$483.12(a) The facilit \$483.12(a)(1) Not use physical abuse, corporative involuntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review, the facility fail right to be free from sofor 1 of 25 residents in 19), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 19), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 10), and the facility far in the sample (Resident 11), and the facility far in the sample	efined in this subpart. This ited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and cal restraint not required to edical symptoms.  If must-  If werbal, mental, sexual, or or oral punishment, or  If is not met as evidenced  If ins, interviews, and recorded to protect the resident's exual abuse by a resident in the sample (Resident # illed to protect the resident's eglect for 1 of 25 residents ent #33). Findings include:  Resident #19 has a major depressive disorder, with behavioral disturbances, ers. Resident # 19's and (ADL)/Rehab Potential s/he requires extensive to with ADLs. Review of prioral Symptoms care plant ders about the unit in her/his (Minimum Data Set, and for implementing ment and for facilitating care Term Care) dated 9/22/23	F 60	What corrective action will be accomfor those residents found to have bee by the deficient practice;  Resident #19 now has an "At Rissexual abuse care plan in place Resident #19 now has a "victim" in place Resident #53 Aricept was discon 8.12.23 Resident #53 has had no recent so inappropriateness towards any restaff since the D/C of Aricept Resident #33 was given a urinal bedpan for resident's toileting ne Resident #33 was seen by Social to ensure resident #33 was being the urinal and/or bedpan and that #33 did not have any psychologic and that toileting needs were being the potential to be affected by the sar deficient practice and what corrective will be taken.  Interviews will be conducted with residents that have a BIMS of 12 to identify that their toileting needs being met. Review of the last 30 days of nur will be completed to see if any resident(s)have had any sexual be and if so then if the behavior was addressed & the physician notifical behaviors.	care plan inued on exual sidents or & a eds. Service offered resident al harm g met.  having ne e actions  a those or higher ds are ses notes chaviors		

OLIVIEN	O I OI ( III DIO) II LE C	MEDIO/ ND OEI WIOLO				CIVID I VO	. 0000 0001
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		475008	B. WING			12/	04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME		•	6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 GREENWAY DRIVE  ERNON, VT 05354		
				l	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	states "I came out of and saw (Resident # room], so I went to re around the corner I sa (Resident #19) by the mastersterbated in cl. #19) face. Resident # urine from the chest of legs were soaked as removed from the rooput back to bed." A roon 8/13/23 at 8:38 PN the incident Resident redirected all shift atteresidents' rooms seve excessively all shift, where in Rose room for wandering, attempted during the shift from the redirect and occup resistant and combat care."	stant (LNA)dated 8/12/23 [another resident's room] 19) chair in [Resident #53's move [him/her]. As I came aw (Resident #53) holding wrist, as (Resident #53) ose proximity to (Resident #19 appered to be covered in down. Resident #53's pant well. (Resident #19) was om and (Resident #53) was murse progress note written of reveals that the day after #19 "was monitored and empting to go into other eral times. Wandering very unsettled Had to be r supper due to excessive d several unsafe risings his/her wheelchair, continued by resident all shift. Very ive during HS [hour of sleep]	F	600	What measures will be put into place or systemic changes you will make to ensure the deficient practice does not recur;  - Education to staff on proper intervent being implemented to protect resident another resident is experiencing sexuluse behaviors - Education to staff that physicians need be notified of residents that are having any sexual behaviors Education to nursing staff on providing residents with respect and dignity related to toileting needs Audits will be done of those residents score a 12 or higher on their BIMS for meeting toileting needs. 20% will be interviewed weekly x4 then monthly thereafter to ensure compliance Nurses notes will be reviewed at the Morning Interdisciplinary Meeting to identify if any residents exhibited any sexual behavior towards residents and staff and also to determine if the physician was notified Behavior meetings will be completed weekly.	tions ts if al ed to g ng ated s that or x3	
	#19 " I may look to "g about the unit in my v out, and I may be diff Without meaning to, I personal spaces I I combative with care. combative/aggressive or repositioning in my review reveals that R updated on 9/21/23 d	I may become e with attempts at redirection wheelchair." Further record esident #19's care plan last loes not reflect that s/he is			How the corrective actions will be monite ensure the deficient practice will not recommend what quality assurance program will be into place;  The Director of Nursing or his/her designed provide ongoing monitoring of this process ensure compliance. Results of this audit will brought to the QAPI meeting and/or until 1 compliance is achieved.	put  e will  to  ll be	
	abuse after the 8/12/2 also has no interventi	for, or an actual victim of 23 incident. The care plan ions in place to protect rther incidents of abuse.			Tag F 600 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota		

1, 1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	11000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	•	12/04/2023	
				61 GREENWAY DRIVE			
VERNON (	GREEN NURSING HOME			VERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From page	e 7	F 6	00			
	has a diagnosis of Alibeen exhibiting a recibehaviors toward star MDS quarterly assess that Resident #53 harindicating severe cogambulated independent Nursing Progress Nophysician order was rincrease daily Aricept Note states that Resiclinic notes in chart the Clinic". The notes star mg seemed to precipin patient." The Physinotes from the Memocontinue to document days. Nurses progres 8/8/23 and 8/13/23, bincident reflect that Redirection by staff durequests made to star fondling her/his own guttocks and crotch a staff and another resinote written on 8/12/27/31/23 [Resident #55 increase in sexual libinappropriate places reflected that Resider re-positioned to the es/he cannot turn it off movement within his/note written on 8/13/2 Resident #53 wander	ently with a walker. Per a te dated 8/7/2023 a new recieved on 7/31/23 to to 10 mg. The Progress dnet #3 "had some copies of that came from "The Memory atte that "7/15/19 Aricept 10 itate an increase in agitation ician was notified of the tory Clinic and nursing will to every shift to monitor x 21 is notes written between both prior to and after the desident #53 had required the to sexual comments and aft and other residents, genitals, touching staff's areas, and attempting to kissident. A nurses progress 23 at 2:22 PM states "Since 3] has had a documented ido and acting on urges in" The progress note also and #53's bed alarm should be and of the bed to ensure that a fallering staff to his/her where room. A nurses progress 23 states "during the night and into another resident's in place resident was able to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING			C <b>12/04/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HON	E	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	<b>,</b>	1200
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	be sexually inapproresidents." There we interventions implemented the residents until 8/12/2 involved Resident # in the record that the increase in behavior incident that involved.  During an interview Licensed Practical Name Resident #19 is alwayshift but does wand will attempt to go into the properties of the resident between	dentifies a problem of "I may briate towards staff and other ere no documented mented to protect other 23 after the incident that 19. There is also no evidence a Physician was notified of the 25 until 8/12/23 after the d Resident #19.  In 11/27/23 at 2:30 PM a survey (LPN) confirmed that anys in eyesight during his/her er in his/her wheelchair and to other resident rooms.  In 11/30/23 at 12:37 PM the extern confirmed that she/he sident-to-resident abuse sidents #19 and #53. She/he are is no care plan in place that that Resident #19 is at risk for an of abuse.  In Resident #33 has resided at 17/2022 with diagnoses that muscle weakness, and a tive screening measure that and orientation, indicating	F 60	00		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2023</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME	:		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	CODE	12/04/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 600	lift (a mechanical lift to one point to another), staff, staff do not comneeds assistance, an her/his clothes. Residual to of work, and I fee	e 9 used to move residents from which requires additional he back in time when s/he d s/he ends up soiling dent #33 says, "I know I am hel bad if I ask for help; I'm a r my country; this feels bad."	Fé	600				
	on 9/7/2023 reads, "sepisodes of incontine assistance using the cognitive and physical progress note, dated experience episodes requires assistance using the choose to keep a uring progress note dated (bowel movement). It [incontinent of large Eplan intervention implied "Offer me the bedparmy routine comfort change for the use the uring and need staff assistating intervention dated 10 me with using the bat post-mealtime and at request Remind movement I need the failing to implement I interventions as identinating to implement I and urinating in her/hembarrassment and It Although there was needed.	bathroom, secondary to my all limitations." Another 09/14/23, "S/he may of incontinenceS/he sing the bathroom and may all at the bedside. A 2/22/23 "I need to have a BM is stinging my butt, BM and urine]." Another care emented on 10/17/2022: or bedside commode with necks during the night I all at night, but I may spill it ance to empty it." Another (17/2022 "offer and assist throom pre and HS (before bed) and on the to ask you for assistance bathroom." The facility is Resident # 33's iffied in her/his care plan, by an and urinal, resulting in or extended periods of time is clothes resulting in						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		475008	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2023</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME	:		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	CODE	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 600	that Resident #33 ext embarrassment and I psychological harm.  Per interview on 11/2 Nursing Assistant (LN must be moved to the then offered the bedrate to produce a large of the produce at the produce of the produce	bressed feelings of humiliation reflects  8/2023 at 2:49 PM, Licensed IA) #1 stated Resident #33 be bed using the Hoyer lift and Ian. S/he says,"A bedpan is for that purpose." S/he was bedpan when asked.  8/2023 at 2:53 PM with LNA bey may try to provide in to Resident #33, "but it's lift, and we need a second is an incontinence brief, it is don't have the staff to is who need the Hoyer to y, s/he is incontinent anyway, so we just put him/her on iner/him."  8 PM two LNAs were esident #33 incontinence tinent of urine and was not dipan or urinal. Per interview	F	600				
	approximately 1:55 P been offered the bed s/he was given morni 6:55 AM.	M revealed that s/he had not pan, toilet, or urinal since ng care at approximately						
		proximately 3:25 PM, the portion of the confirmed that staff was not						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING		C <b>12/04/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354		1270	7-112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609 SS=D	Resident #33 by not in plan and not offering bedpan, urinal, or bat Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(b)(5)(s) \$483.12(c) In responsing eglect, exploitation, must:  §483.12(c)(1) Ensure involving abuse, neglimistreatment, including source and misapprograre reported immediate hours after the allegate that cause the allegate serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to a adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures.  §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the adesignated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate correctives This REQUIREMENT by:	ary care and assistance to implementing his/her care him/her the use of the hroom.  Violations  ii)(A)(B)(c)(1)(4)  se to allegations of abuse, for mistreatment, the facility  that all alleged violations ect, exploitation or ing injuries of unknown origination of resident property, tely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events ion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to be facility and to other the State Survey Agency and sees where state law provides element and the state state of the state	F 609	F-609 Vernon Green has and will contin comply with CFR(s): 483.12 (b)(5)(i)(A)((1)(4) Reporting of Alleged Violations.  What corrective action will be accomplis for those residents found to have been at by the deficient practice;  Incident of alleged violation of negles or misappropriation has been reported the licensing board  Incident of alleged violation of negles or misappropriation has been reported adult protective services  Incident of alleged neglect and/or misappropriation has been reported the Agency.  How you will identify other residents has the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective active active to any violations of neglect and/or misappropriate that are made by staff facility will immediately report to appropriate state and regulatory ager and no later 24 hours after.	shed ffected ect and/ ed to ect and/ ed to ect and/ ed to ffected ff, the	1/6/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	475000	B WING	P WINC		С		
	475008	B. WING _			12/0	04/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME			61	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I GREENWAY DRIVE ERNON, VT 05354			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
of neglect and/or misar property are reported in than 24 hours after the State Agency and Adul Findings include:  Per an Adult Protective filed in June of 2022 ar Agency, an Licensed Pabandoned their shift of suspected of taking nat cart. The LPN was an atthe report was made by the report was made by Per interview on 12/29/AM, the Administrator of remember this incident were made aware of it (DON) employed at the provide was a copy of atthe DON at the time, colleft their shift early with counting off the narcotic medications were was an incorrect narcotic medications were concile the narcotic of denied being able to fir facility reported this incompleted. Per review of the State Incident Intake database that the facility reported State Agency.  F 610 Investigate/Prevent/College.	that all alleged violations oppropriation of resident mmediately but not later allegation is made to the allegation is made to the at Protective Services.  Services (APS) report and forwarded to the State Practical Nurse (LPN) on 6/15/2022 and was recotics from the medication agency staff member, and by the LPN's travel agency.  All they could an email sent to them by confirming that the LPN had nout handing off care to, or ics with, another nurse, at count on one of the when the DON went in to count. The Administrator and any evidence that the cident to the State Agency.  Agency Complaint and se, there is no evidence dithese allegations to the orrect Alleged Violation		609	What measures will be put into place or systemic changes you will make to ensure the deficient practice does not recur;  - Education to staff on reporting any mand/or misappropriation to DON and administer so that alleged violation coreported immediately to appropriate and regulatory agencies and no later and hours after Education to the current DON and administrator on any reports made in regards to neglect and/or misapproprimust be reported to appropriate state regulatory agencies and no later than hours Administrator /Designee will oversee the DON has reported any alleged into appropriate regulatory agencies. The Administrator/designee will "Sign-of the submitted report Monthly X3 audit will be completed any alleged violation made to ensure they were submitted to appropriate agand the administrator/designee has "soff" on the report  How the corrective actions will be monite to ensure the deficient practice will not rice, what quality assurance program will put into place?  The Director of Nursing or his/her designee provide ongoing monitoring of this process ensure compliance. Results of this audit will brought to the QAPI meeting and/or until 1 compliance is achieved.  Tag F 609 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Bare-610 Vernon Green has and will contin comply with CFR(s): 483.12 (c) (2)-(4). Investigate/Prevent/Correct Alleged Violation on the continuous process of the continuous process of the continuous process of the continuous process achieved.	e that  eglect /or an be state 24  iation and 24  e that cident he fr on for that gency signed  ored ecur, I be  e will to ll be 00% aker/P. Co	ota 1/6/24	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDIN	_		، ا	2	
		475008	B. WING _				04/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME	<b>≣</b>		61	I GREENWAY DRIVE			
VERNON	CILLLIA MONOMO MOME	-		V	ERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	REGULATORY OR  Continued From page neglect, exploitation, must:  §483.12(c)(2) Have eviolations are thorough five stigations are thorough five stigation is in professional five stigation in the adesignated represent accordance with Stat Survey Agency, with incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on staff intervice facility failed to ensur of neglect and/or mis property are thorough	e 13 or mistreatment, the facility  evidence that all alleged ghly investigated.  It further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the gress.  the results of all administrator or his or her tative and to other officials in e law, including to the State in 5 working days of the leged violation is verified e action must be taken.  T is not met as evidenced  riew and record review, the e that all alleged violations appropriation of resident inly investigated, and all to the State Agency within 5	TAG		What corrective action will be accomplish those residents found to have been affected the deficient practice;  No residents have been identified as a linear	ared for ed by  ffected ing the ent e  ceted to the stigation  what that  glect or ation olation oriate	DATE	
	filed in June of 2022 Agency, an Licensed abandoned their shift suspected of taking r cart. The LPN was at the report was made Per interview on 12/2 AM, the Administrato remember this incide were made aware of	rer an Adult Protective Services (APS) report led in June of 2022 and forwarded to the State agency, an Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) bandoned their shift on 6/15/2022 and was suspected of taking narcotics from the medication lart. The LPN was an agency staff member, and the report was made by the LPN's travel agency.  The interview on 12/29/23 at approximately 11:00 law, the Administrator confirmed that they remember this incident vaguely and that they are made aware of it by the Director of Nursing DON) employed at the time. All they could			<ul> <li>Education to the current DON and administrator on any reports made in to neglect and/or misappropriation mureported to appropriate state and regulagencies and no later than 24 hours</li> <li>Administrator /Designee will oversee DON has completed an investigation of reported incident. Administrator/desigwill "Sign-off" on the investigation for Monthly X3 audit will be completed fulleged violation made to ensure that twere submitted to appropriate agency administrator/designee has "signed of the investigation</li> </ul>	that the to the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2023</b>	
NAME OF PROVID	EN NURSING HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354			121	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
prothe left courthe left courthe left courth and protest facility	DON at the time, their shift early with their shift early was an incorrection medications oncile the narcotic ied being able to the gations were thorolity.  I delop/Implement CR(s): 483.21(b)(1)(1)(3.21(b)(1) The fact lement a comprehe plan for each resident rights set for 3.21(b)(1) The fact lement a comprehe plan for each resident rights set for 3.10(c)(3), that indectives and timefratical, nursing, and ds that are identificates that are identificated in the following the services that a maintain the resident sical, mental, and uired under §483.24, §483.2	f an email sent to them by confirming that the LPN had thout handing off care to, or tics with, another nurse. It count on one of the when the DON went in to count. The Administrator find any evidence that the bughly investigated by the comprehensive Care Plan (3).  The Administrator find any evidence that the bughly investigated by the comprehensive Care Plan (3).  The Administrator find any evidence that the bughly investigated by the comprehensive Care Plan (3).  The Administrator find any evidence that the comprehensive care plan densive person-centered (5) and cludes measurable arms to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ed in the comprehensive care plan must personal end in the comprehensive care plan must personal end to be furnished to attain (5) and (5) and (6) and	F6	\$510	How the corrective actions will be monite ensure the deficient practice will not rect what quality assurance program will be pinto place?  The Director of Nursing or his/her designed provide ongoing monitoring of this process ensure compliance. Results of this audit will brought to the QAPI meeting and/or until 1 compliance is achieved.  Tag F 610 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota F-656 Vernon Green has and will continc comply with CFR(s): 483.21 (b)(1)(3), Do Implement Comprehensive Care Plan  What corrective action will be accomplis for those residents found to have been after by the deficient practice;  Resident # 3 discharged from facility 12.10.23.  Resident # 52 now has a care plan for communication based on the resident Area Assessments (CAA).  How you will identify other residents have the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective active will be taken;  100% Audit of those current resident have wounds, to ensure they have Potential to the affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective active will be taken;  Review of new admissions skin assess for the last 7 days for accuracy of documented skin concerns.  Review of new admissions skin assess for the last 7 days for accuracy of documented skin concerns.  100% audit of the last 60 days of resident had a trigger for a CAA for communication were audited to ensure person center care plan was developed.	e will to ll be 00%  ue to evelop/ shed ffected  r on r ts Care  ving etion  as that erson as that erson ssment idents re that	1/6/24

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR MC	). 0938-0391	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING				C <b>04/2023</b>	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	0-1/2020	
				61	I GREENWAY DRIVE			
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME			V	ERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	resident's representar (A) The resident's god desired outcomes. (B) The resident's pre future discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was assess local contact agencie entities, for this purpo (C) Discharge plans i plan, as appropriate, requirements set forth section. §483.21(b)(3) The se by the facility, as outli care plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-comp This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the facility faile comprehensive person addresses preventativ care for 1 of 25 reside #3) and a resident's co of 25 residents (Resident)  1. Per record review I the facility on 9/12/20 include heart failure, se	int's medical record. In the resident and the sive(s)- als for admission and  iference and potential for illities must document as desire to return to the assed and any referrals to and/or other appropriate ase. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the in in paragraph (c) of this rvices provided or arranged and by the comprehensive betent and trauma-informed. It is not met as evidenced and, interview, and recorded to develop a an-centered care plan that are measures related to skin the sample (Resident tommunication needs for 1 dent #52). Findings include:  Resident #3 was admitted to 23 with diagnoses that artial fibrillation (an irregular,	F	656	What measures will be put into place of systemic changes you will make to ensure the deficient practice does not recur;  • Education to MDS & DON/Designation of Person Centered Carplans to be developed when there is trigger for a CAA from the MDS for communication  • Weekly audit of any residents triggen CAA's for communication will be completed x 4 weeks, then monthly  • Education to MDS & DON/Designation to the state of t	re that  ee of e, care a ar  ered x3 ee on erson that ensure in have a 72 are that curate skin npleted e of o check l for itored recur,		
	often rapid heart rate), and peripheral vascular disease (PVD) (circulation disorder). An Admission Nursing Assessment completed on 9/12/23 reflects that there were no pressure or vascular wounds identified and the resident only required routine skin care. An Admission				The Director of Nursing or his/her design provide ongoing monitoring of this proce ensure compliance. Results of this audit v brought to the QAPI meeting monthly and until 100% compliance is achieved.	ss to vill be		

Physicians Progress Note dated 9/13/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUC	TION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _			C 12/04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354			0-11/20/20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	PVD decreased set Resident #3's care pl stasis changes or interisks related to decreas elevating legs and A Nursing Progress N states "During hs [ho [licensed nursing ass When LPN [licensed It appears to be an ol The area around is viceaned with wound capplied" A physicial 11/24/23 reflects presheels stage 2 (partial exposed dermis) with elevate legs when abheels.  Per observations made	s changes consistent with insation to feet." Review of an does not identify dermal erventions related to the ased sensation to feet such avoiding pressure on heels.  Note written on 11/23/2023 our of sleep] care LNA istant] noted heel leaking. practical nurse] took a look. It has a scab on it. ery dry and cracking. It was cleanser and mepilex ins Progress Note dated issure ulcers of right and left of the chickness loss of skin with	F6	Tag F 6	656 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by ter/P. Cota		
	reddish in color and senecrotic (death of cellor injury) areas noted of the left hand. The redusky. The thumb has first finger had a larger A Physicians Progres "[Name omitted] has disease] and has had (caused by poor circulands and feet since thickened skin and rehands and feet. [S/he over necrotic areas the	swollen. There were three ls or tissue through disease on the first and third finger right hand was also red and d two callous areas and the					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING			C <b>12/04/2023</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	I	12/04/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 656	finger where had need today was noted to hasked to examine. [N finger hurts today but to hand. No drainage upcoming [appointmeregarding an area or and will ask them to hands and feet as we of these areas of corinitiated to address the specific interventions dermal stasis of their During interview on MDS Coordinator co not address the actunot include appropria.  2. Per record review to the facility with dia Alzheimer's Disease Note written on 5/19/that Resident #52 "is admission care plan, Colombia and [her/hit [S/he] speaks a mix when [s/he] starts be speak quickly/progrement on how to during a comprehent facility staff and healt triggered care areas	se areas is on her left ring crotic area to fingertip and ave lifted up nail and was lame omitted] is aware that it does not recall any trauma e noted by staff [S/he] has ent] with wound care center a RLE [right lower extremity] assess PVD changes to cell. [Representative] is aware needs associated with, or a related to the resident's thands and feet.  11/30/23 at 12:08 PM the enfirmed that the care plan did all status of #3's skin and did atteinterventions.  Resident # 52 was admitted gnoses that include and anxiety. A Progress 123 by Social Services states being reviewed for [her/his] [name omitted] is from so first language is Spanish. For Spanish and English and accoming upset, will mostly ssively louder in Spanish".  Int #52's Care Area Process that provides focus on key issues identified sive assessment and directs the professionals to evaluate to be addressed in the care mum Data Set (MDS, an	F 65	56				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING			1	04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME	L		61	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GREENWAY DRIVE ERNON, VT 05354	12/1	04/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	management in Long and 8/13/23 documer Communication: state communication [due to experiences in comm [S/he] experiences di [due to] English being [s/he] is originally from able to speak English frustrated, when [s/he [Her/his] word finding impacted by [her/his] altered thought patter as well as [her/his] da antidepressant medic help [her/him] managementia, including be CAA also states that continued impaired corresident's dementia, in bilingual status as not care plan does not accommunication as ide.  During interview on 1 Coordinator confirme assessments dated 5 determined that the Formunication and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the communication and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the communication and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the communication and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the communication and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehendation and the potential language/coccare Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprehen	ment and for facilitating care Term Care) dated 5/18/23 ated under section 4. as "Resident triggers for ol difficulties [s/he] unicating [with] others. fficulties [with] word finding a second language, as an Colombia, but is normally unless [s/he] is anxious or all will revert to Spanish. difficulties are also impaired cognition and as [due to her/his] dementia ally antipsychotic and ations, which are used to a the [symptoms] of [her/his] and the leavioral outbursts." The Resident # 52 "is at risk for communication [due to] medication regimen, and ated above." Resident #52's aldress impaired antified in the MDS CAA.  1/29/23 at 3:46 PM the MDS d that the MDS/CAA /18/23 and 8/13/23 alesident #52 triggered for ant a care plan should have antify care needs related to ammunication barrier. I Revision (i)-(iii)		656	F-657 Vernon Green has and will contin comply with CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii) Plan Timing and Revision		1/6/24

	COT OTT MEDICATIO	- INLEDIO (ID OLI (VIOLO				<del></del>	7. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			23.25	-			c
		475008	B. WING			l	04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VEDNON	GREEN NURSING HOME	=		6′	1 GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME	-		٧	ERNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	the comprehensive a (ii) Prepared by an inincludes but is not limit (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident.  (C) A nurse aide with resident.  (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practive the resident and their and their resident report if the and their resident report practicable for the resident's care plan.  (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determor as requested by the (iii) Reviewed and reviteam after each assecomprehensive and cassessments.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on staff intervifacility failed to revise plan as the resident's of 21 sampled reside Findings include:  1. Per record review the facility on 9/12/20 include heart failure, often rapid heart rate disease (PVD) (circul Admission Nursing Assert in the side of the same plan and the same p	days after completion of sesessment.  terdisciplinary team, that nited to /sician.  with responsibility for the  dand nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of resident's representative(s).  be included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined and development of the  staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs are resident.  ised by the interdisciplinary sement, including both the quarterly review  is not met as evidenced  iew and record review, the athe comprehensive care aplan of care changes for 2 ants (Resident #3 was admitted to 23 with diagnoses that atrial fibrillation (an irregular, ), and peripheral vascular	F	657	What corrective action will be accomplish those residents found to have been affected the deficient practice;  Resident #3 discharged from facility of 12.10.23 Resident #11 Care plan has been updereflect the current antipsychotic medication that is prescribed as well as the DX of Depressive Disorder with psychotic for How you will identify other residents have potential to be affected by the same deficipractice and what corrective action will be taken;  100% of residents that take a psychotomedication have been audited to ensure that care plans have been updated to addresses their current medication regenerate by a different practice does not receive action to MDS & DON/designed completing and updating comprehens care plans for those receiving a psychomedication. What measures will be put into place systemic changes you will make to enthat the deficient practice does not receive actions will be completed new psychotropic medication prescribers and to ensure there is a care plan been updated to reflect the current medication regime.  How the corrective actions will be monited ensure the deficient practice will not receive the deficient practice.	on ated to cation Major catures.  ing the lent lent lent lent lent lent lent len	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2023</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME	:		61	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  GREENWAY DRIVE  ERNON, VT 05354	, , , ,	0-11/2-02-0	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	required routine skin Physicians Progress reflects "dermal stasis PVD decreased services and states "During hs [ho [licensed nursing ass When LPN [licensed It appears to be an official three of the area around is well as the area around is with elevate legs when abtheels.  Review of Resident # identify dermal stasis related to the risks resensation to feet such avoiding pressure on not updated to addresulcers to bilateral heels. Per record review, of Dementia without I well as Major Depress #11's medication list in "Seroquel (Quetiaping for Major Depressive features". Resident # Problem focus that states are also as a service are area around is the area around is well as Major Depressive features". Resident # Problem focus that states are area around is the area around is well as Major Depressive features". Resident # Problem focus that states are area around is the around its area around is well as the around its area.	ntified and the resident only care. An Admission Note dated 9/13/2023 s changes consistent with insation to feet."  Note written on 11/23/2023 sur of sleep] care LNA istant] noted heel leaking. practical nurse] took a look. d wound. It has a scab on it. ery dry and cracking. It was cleanser and mepilex ins Progress Note dated issure ulcers of right and left intercommendations to le and avoid pressure on  S's care plan does not changes or interventions	F6	557	Tag F 657 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota			
	Per interview on 11/2	9/23 at approximately 4:00						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	I DENTIEICATION NILIMPED:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING		C 12/04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	:		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	12/04/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 657		e 21 ursing confirmed that this dated to match the current	F 65	57		
F 658 SS=D	medication regimen.	eet Professional Standards	F 65	F-600 Vernon Green has and will contin comply with CFR(s): 483.21 (b)(3)(i), Se Provided Meet Professional Standards		
	as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional: This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv facility failed to provide	d or arranged by the facility, imprehensive care plan, standards of quality. is not met as evidenced liew and record review, the le services related to be that meet professional is sampled residents		What corrective action will be accomplifor those residents found to have been a by the deficient practice;  Residents # 18 has a new order to be weighed monthly due to not being "life and/or comfort care." Resident cweight is 134.2. Resident # 18 care pan has been upd reflect the new order for monthly we Resident was seen by dietitian on 12 and noted that residents consumes > meals.	end of current ated to eights /16/23	
	the facility on 2/24/20 Dementia. The record documented weights Resident #18. Per rev is a care plan problen weight loss and altere variable meal intake r visual function and va mood state. I am dep and fluid consumptior discontinued 5/29/18. monitoring order in Re  Per interview on 11/2 PM, the Minimum Dar confirmed that weight for Resident #18. The	in the last 3 years for view of the care plan, there in that states, "I am at risk for ed fluid status. I have related to my decline in uriations in my cognitive endent on staff for all meal in. My Weight monitoring was "There is no weight resident #18's chart.		How you will identify other residents hat the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective as will be taken;  100% of those residents that have hat weight discontinued, have been revisive with their physicians for accuracy of discontinued weights.  What measures will be put into place or systemic changes you will make to ensure the deficient practice does not recur;  Education to staff that residents are to weighted per MD order and weights be discontinued for "staff convenient if a weight cannot be obtained then so notify the nurse and/or DON for alter and suggestions.	ction  ad ewed The what re that  to be cannot ce and staff to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING_				C <b>04/2023</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	04/2023	
					GREENWAY DRIVE			
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOM	E		VI	ERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	sometimes they discowith diagnoses of deloss is unavoidable."  On 11/28/23 at appronurse provided a fax 5/28/18 from a nurse the time. The faxed of [to] obtain weight duringer able to ambulare unable to get [the chair [they use]. May Medical Director's rewas signed on 5/29/  Per phone interview 3:30 PM, the current they could not provide Resident #18 at that access to the record with Dementia are dunintended weight lot their "comfort and didiscontinued and other tool for identifying chemical procession of the comfort care, as they with the care they have the didical Director con appears to have had by the former Medical convenience and no Resident #18's best	ancing dementia" and that ontinue weights for residents mentia because "their weight because "their weight their weight their weight their weight their weight to the Medical Director at order states "we are unable to to difficulty. [they are] no ate onto [the] scale and we their we discontinue?" The sponse is "yes" and the order 18.  On 11/28/23 at approximately Medical Director stated that the specific details about time due to not having so, but that some residents the etermined to be at risk for the ess despite intervention. For grity", weights may be the data used as the primary langes in nutritional status.  29/23 at approximately 12:30 ical Director stated that currently on end-of-life or a have been stable for years the been receiving. The firmed that Resident #18 their weights discontinued al Director for staff to reasons related to	F	658	<ul> <li>Any new discontinuation of a reside weight will be audited monthly X3 ensure they were not discontinued for "staff Convenience".</li> <li>Residents weights that have been D also be reviewed in Risk meeting for accuracy.</li> <li>How the corrective actions will be monitor ensure the deficient practice will not i.e., what quality assurance program with put into place?</li> <li>The Director of Nursing or his/her designed provide ongoing monitoring of this processensure compliance. Results of this audit with brought to the QAPI meeting and/or until compliance is achieved.</li> <li>Tag F 658 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota</li> </ul>	to for /C will or /C will or /C will be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING			C / <b>04/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354		10-11 2025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684 SS=D	loss and low BMI in o with mortality in many accurate weight track are not considered "e identifying the need for health and monitoring Miller, S.L., Wolfe, R. loss in the elderly. J. N. 487-491 (2008). https://doi.org/10.100 Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25  § 483.25 Quality of care Quality of care is a furth applies to all treatment facility residents. Base assessment of a resident residents received accordance with profession practice, the comprehencation care plan, and the rest This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation reviews the facility fair resident with bilateral tissue through diseas identified in physician include:  Per record review Rethe facility on 9/12/20 include heart failure, as	Inderlying disease. Weight lider persons are associated of studies. Consistent and ing for those residents who and of life" is essential for or intervention to promote poverall health status.  R. The danger of weight lider Health Aging 12,  7/BF02982710  Are indamental principle that in and care provided to led on the comprehensive ident, the facility must ensure interestment and care in lessional standards of lensive person-centered ledents' choices.  The is not met as evidenced in an interviews, and record led to provide care for a inecrotic (death of cells or e or injury) wounds as its progress notes. Findings is sident #3 was admitted to 23 with diagnoses that atrial fibrillation (an irregular, and peripheral vascular	F 68		plished for fected by lity on having the eficient fill be rent wound last 30 at area. or what sure that	1/6/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING _			1	04/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 127	J-1/2020	
				61	I GREENWAY DRIVE			
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME	i		V	ERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	"[Name omitted] has disease] and has had (caused by poor circulands and feet since thickened skin and rehands and feet. [S/he over necrotic areas the been being monitored infection. One of those finger where had nectoday was noted to hasked to examine. [N finger hurts today but to hand. No drainage upcoming [appointmeregarding an area on and will ask them to a hands and feet as we of these areas of con Per observations mad Resident #3's left har reddish in color and second from the left hand. The redusky. The thumb has first finger had a larger Further record review evidence of wound as wounds. The care play wounds, including into daily wound monitoring assessments related.	s note dated 11/29/23 states PVD [peripheral vascular dermal stasis changes alation and blood flow) to admission. [S/he] has d/purple discoloration to be at are present and have do without any signs of the areas is on her left ring arotic area to fingertip and the ave lifted up nail and was ame omitted] is aware that a does not recall any trauma anoted by staff [S/he] has bent] with wound care center RLE [right lower extremity] assess PVD changes to be deen."  The continuation of the continuation of the necrotic area.  The revealed that there was not assessment of the necrotic area to finger the necrotic area.	F	684	<ul> <li>Monthly audit X3 will be completed those with wounds to ensure there at weekly assessment documentation is completed</li> <li>Director of Nurses or designee will complete weekly wound rounds and document assessment in the medical</li> <li>Education to staff on documentation wounds and incident reports to be completed.</li> <li>How the corrective actions will be monit to ensure the deficient practice will not rive, what quality assurance program will put into place?</li> <li>The Director of Nursing or his/her designe provide ongoing monitoring of this process ensure compliance. Results of this audit we brought to the QAPI meeting and/or until compliance is achieved.</li> <li>Tag F 684 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota</li> </ul>	records of new tored recur, ll be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	475008 B. WING				04/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDR 61 GREENWA VERNON, V		1 121	0-112020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684 F 686 SS=G	being assessed throu Treatment/Svcs to Pr CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1) Pressure Based on the compression of the comp	ntified that wounds were not aghout the facility. event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii) grity are ulcers. Thensive assessment of a must ensure that- as care, consistent with als of practice, to prevent aloes not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition bey were unavoidable; and assure ulcers receives and services, consistent and ards of practice, to went infection and prevent	F 6	F-686 V comply Treatm ulcers  What co for those by the complete the co	Vernon Green has and will continued with CFR(s): 483.25 (b)(1)(i)(ii), itent/Svcs to prevent/heal pressured orrective action will be accomplished residents found to have been a deficient practice; assident #3 was discharged from the acility on 12.10.23 assident #3 was Care Planned for with a sessessment. Per residents Treated diministration History with a look from 11/1/23 to 12/10/23 resident has beek preformed per care plan with apporting documentation on the fol ates; 11/7/23; 11/14/23; 11/21/23; 1.28.23; 12/1/23 documented in the action of the action o	shed ffected  reekly ment back ad skin  llowing  ction  at re are the urrent with-in	1/6/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	475008	B. WING				C <b>04/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	04/2023
				GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME				ERNON, VT 05354		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
of their upper body, elbows and knees, a side buttock fold. The wounds identified on A 48 Hour Post Adme Plan dated 9/14/23 required "Routine" streatments, and not focus started on 9/1 has the potential for incontinence and definite incontinence and definite incontinence care, a Report any [signs of the nurse in charge are no preventative protect against the it of pressure ulcers received work of Resident (Minimum Data Set, implementing stand, facilitating care mandated 9/21/23 the fact Resident #3 was at pressure ulcers. It add not have pressure injury and impaired skin integrited delayed wound head hypothyroidism, but to atrial fibrillation and Progress notes revealed.	ant #3 had a red rash on areas scabs on their right and left and a small mark on their left and a small mark on their left are were no pressure in the admission assessment.  Anission Interdisciplinary Care reflected that the resident skin care, had no special pressure ulcers. A care plan at 4/23 states that Resident #3 skin breakdown related to be	F 6	586	What measures will be put into place or systemic changes you will make to ensure the deficient practice does not recur;  • Education to staff that skin impairm wounds are to be documented at time discovery and an incident report coneus education to MDS & DON/Designe updating are care plans for new skin wound impairments  • Education to licensed staff on compose weekly skin assessment as ordered weekly skin assessment as ordered weekly skin assessment as ordered weekly wound rounds by the DON designee with proper documentation medical record  • Monthly audit X3 will be completed those with wounds to ensure there as weekly assessment notes being coment weekly assessment notes being coment be audited to ensure that skin checks being completed per care plan  How the corrective actions will be monited to ensure the deficient practice will not i.e., what quality assurance program with put into place?  The Director of Nursing or his/her designed provide ongoing monitoring of this processensure compliance. Results of this audit we brought to the QAPI meeting and/or until compliance is achieved.  Tag F 686 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota	ents/ e of inpleted e on / leting with c being or in the l on re pleted c's will s are  tored recur, ll be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		_ ` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	475008 B. WING			С			
		475008	B. WING _			12/	04/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HON	ИE		61	GREENWAY DRIVE		
72111011		··-		VE	RNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From pa	ge 27	F	686			
	-	tates "During hs [hour of					
		ed Nursing Assistant] noted					
		[Licensed Practical Nurse]					
		ars to be an old wound. It has					
	1	ea around is very dry and					
		aned with wound cleanser and					
	_	otified [physician] via fax."					
		ce in the record that reflects					
		re ulcers were developed. A					
		s Note dated 11/24/23 reflects					
	that nursing had se						
	potential areas of co						
	Left heel has open						
	draining moderate a	amount of serous material and					
	sticking to [her/his]	sock - area cleaned and					
		ght heel has mild amount of					
	_	m heel and area cleaned and					
		sing] applied there as well."					
		further states pressure ulcer of					
		Area cleaned and mepilex					
		s when able. Avoid pressure					
		ulcer of left heel stage 2. Area					
		x applied. Elevate legs when					
		e on heels. There is no					
		neasurements in the record to					
	establish the size of	f the pressure ulcers.					
	Further record revis	ew revealed that there was no					
		assessment of the bilateral					
		s. There were no interventions					
		care plan that reflect					
	· ·	es for heel pressure ulcers. In					
	I -	lan was not revised to reflect					
		when they developed,					
		ons for pressure ulcer					
	_	ound monitoring, weekly					
		s related to the actual ulcers,					
		ecommendations to elevate					
		avoid pressure on heels.					

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION (X:		S) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475000				С		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	475008	B. WING _		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/0	04/2023	
	GREEN NURSING HOME			61	GREENWAY DRIVE ERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689 SS=L	Per interview on 11/30 Coordinator confirmed address the bilateral I areas and intervention developing pressure of extremities related to 1:00 PM the Director s/he had recently ider being assessed per per per of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1) §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensure §483.25(d)(1) The resure as free of accident had \$483.25(d)(2)Each resure supervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review, the facility fail environments were from the face of the supervision and assist accidents. The facility fail environments were from the face of the supervision and the facility fail to the facility fail to the face of the f	ce that weekly skin checks or the care plan.  2/23 at 12:08 PM the MDS of that the care plan did not neel stage two pressure as specific to the risk of alcers to the lower impaired circulation.  1/29/23 at approximately of Nursing confirmed that netified that wounds were not olicy.  2/2 ards/Supervision/Devices  2)  1/2 ards as is possible; and  2/2 sident environment remains zards as is possible; and  2/3 sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent  2/4 is not met as evidenced  2/5 and record ed to ensure that resident ee of accident hazards ashing water and bathing the facility failed to have an erature monitoring process in critically high water		686	F-689 Vernon Green has and will continue comply with CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2) Free Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices  What corrective action will be accomplise those residents found to have been affected the deficient practice;  All residents have the potential to be affected however no Residents have be identified as affected  How you will identify other residents have potential to be affected by the same defice practice and what corrective action will be taken;  Signs have been hung on the shower to indicate to staff to not use until fur notice.  Signs have been hung in the resident over sink areas indicating to not use unfurther notice.	hed for ed by  been  ring the ient be  rooms ther	1/6/24 11/27/23 11/27/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	475008 B. WING			C		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	473000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	04/2023
				61 GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON (	GREEN NURSING HOME			VERNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	water from the resider room #109 was too he went to wash their har interview. The faucets resident bathrooms in resident rooms. The water taken at this faucet with which read exactly 12 hottest. The water ten additional resident rooms used for reside faucet water in reside degrees Fahrenheit at the faucet water in reside degrees Fahrenheit at the faucet water read 123 hottest.  Per interview on 11/2:00 faucet water read 123 hottest.  Per interview on 11/2:15 degrees Fahrenheit at the faucet water read 123 hottest.  Per interview on 11/2:15 degrees Fahrenheit at the boiler are likely takes less time to traverse the closer the Maintenance Director record water tempera approximately 7:30 Alits highest in the facility They confirmed that we taken in resident room care, and that water to somewhere in the correctors.	/27/23 at 11:45 AM, the nt handwashing faucet in to use when this surveyor ands following resident are located outside of the the main part of the vater temperature was the adigital thermometer, 0 degrees Fahrenheit at its an and in shower/tub and the statement of the total the troom #111 read 124.1 total tits hottest. At 11:52 AM, sident room #210 read theit at its hottest. At PM, the B wing bathtub and degrees Fahrenheit at its hottest. At PM, the B wing bathtub and degrees Fahrenheit at its hottest. At PM, the Director stated that the relief and is located under the the basement. Rooms closer to be hotter, as the water are from the boiler. The stated that they check and	F 68	<ul> <li>Education has been provided to staff fuse of not using the residents sinks or showers until further notice.</li> <li>Education to staff regarding what to desident's sink water is to hot</li> <li>Education to staff on not to use the base until further notice. Facility is looking thermometer that goes into the tub to water is too hot</li> <li>Maintenance/Designee has temped all resident rooms sink on both units (B-temps @ 3pm range from 116.4 to 11 (A-Wing temps @ 3:30pm range from to 117.1).</li> <li>Maintenance/Designee has re-tempted B-Wing Bath Tub with a reading of 1 and the shower of 109.8</li> <li>Maintenance/Designee has re-tempted units showers with a reading of 104.9</li> <li>Maintenance/Designee has re-tempted the residents room sinks for a second make sure that the water temps stay consistent temp range. A wing temp @ range 112.6 to 119.4. B wing temps @ 4:15pm 103.1 to 110.3</li> <li>Maintenance/Designee will re-temp a residents sinks and bath tub and show rooms (after the first and second temp every 4 hours for 24 hours to ensure a maintain proper temperatures</li> <li>What measures will be put into place or v systemic changes you will make to ensure the deficient practice does not recur;</li> <li>Maintenance/Designee will temp 50% residents room sinks weekly x 8 week monthly x4</li> </ul>	to if a  th tub g at a alert if alve. the Wing 8.4) n 105.8 the 17.6 thoth d all time to  2 5 pm  3 ll er ping) nd  what that	11/27/23 11/28/23 11/28/23 11/27/23 11/27/23 11/27/23 11/27/23 11/28/23
		ot before, they confirmed				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _	C 12/0			04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	04/2020
VEDNON	GREEN NURSING HOME			61	I GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HUME			V	ERNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	but that when the tem turned down, the staff complain that there is high usage times. For boiler temperature ba Fahrenheit. When asl Director confirmed that hands and receive sh the day. The Maintenaconfirmed that the fact temperatures states to above 120 degrees Funacceptable.  After the interview at a this surveyor and the measured the temper #111 with our respect surveyor's thermomet Fahrenheit, and the Maintenance Director hot for the water that  Per review of the facil Temperature Precauti states, "water heaters rooms, bathrooms, contub/shower areas shan on more than 120 degree of the facility's water the for November 2023 stexceeded 120 degree temperatures were resulted.	ade aware of it in the past, perature of the boiler was and residents would not enough hot water at this reason, they set the ck at 115 degrees and the Maintenance at residents wash their owers/baths at all times of ance Director then allity's policy regarding water that any water temperature ahrenheit is too hot and approximately 12:30 PM, Maintenance Director ature of the water in room the thermometers. This are read 122.1 degrees alaintenance Director's 1.9 degrees Fahrenheit. The confirmed that this is too residents have access to.  ity policy titled "Water ons - Anti Scald", the policy of that service resident	F6	689	<ul> <li>Maintenance/Designee will temp sho rooms and bath weekly x8 them mon</li> <li>Maintenance will add to their daily to log of checking 3 room sinks on the and 3 room sinks on B Wing &amp; Bath temps will be taken also in the PM (3 sinks on the A Wing and 3 room sink Wing &amp; Bath).</li> <li>Any temperature concerns will be broadministrator attention.</li> <li>How the corrective actions will be monitensure the deficient practice will not receive the deficient practice.</li> <li>The Administrator or his/her designee will provide ongoing monitoring of this process ensure compliance. Results of this audit will brought to the QAPI meeting and/or until 1 compliance is achieved.</li> <li>Tag F 689 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota</li> </ul>	thly x 4 emps A Wing Water B room as on B ought to  ored to ur, i.e., put	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING		C <b>12/04/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	.2.0202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 730 SS=E	exposure to water and Fahrenheit or greater #111 are on the long-#210 and the B wing memory care unit who cognitively impaired a located. Resident roo accessible to anyone The facility confirmed monitoring process doensure measuring ter rooms or at varying the concerns in the past be address the issue. For an immediate risk of be likely to result in serious Nurse Aide Peform R CFR(s): 483.35(d)(7)  §483.35(d)(7) Regulate The facility must compose or severy nurse aide at months, and must proceducation based on the reviews. In-service the requirements of §483 This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record revifacility failed to comple every nurse aide at leand therefore could not in-service education be serviced.	ely within minutes of skin bund 120 degrees  Resident rooms #109 and term care unit and rooms tub room are located on the ere the facility's most and vulnerable residents are imfaucets are easily entering a resident room. Their water temperature be not include a way to imperatures in resident mes of day. The facility also ad been alerted to hot water but took no lasting action to in these reasons, there was marm to residents that was us burns. Eview-12 hr/yr In-Service  I least once every 12 by de regular in-service in eoutcome of these alining must comply with the	F 689	F-730 Vernon Green has and will continu comply with CFR(s): 483.35 (d)(7) Nurse Performance Review- 12hr/yr in-Service  What corrective action will be accomplish those residents found to have been affected deficient practice;  No Residents have been identified as a How you will identify other residents have potential to be affected by the same deficipractice and what corrective action will be taken;  Audit of 100% of nurse aides and lice staff have been audited for performance valuations.  What measures will be put into place of systemic changes you will make to ensure the deficient practice does not recur;  Education to staff on the facility computer performance evaluation at least every months for nurse aides and licensed mand will complete competencies based outcomes of the evaluations.	Aide  led for d by the 1/6/24  affected ling the lient line lient line that line that line line at 12 lines line line line line line line line line

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING		C <b>12/04/2023</b>	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/04/2020	
VEDNON	ODEEN NUDOING HOME			61 GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME			VERNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 740 SS=E	(LNA) revealed there annual evaluations ha additionally, there was competencies in any or the additionally, there was competencies in any or the additionally, there was competencies in any or the additional the Administr Nursing confirmed the documentation of eith competencies related Behavioral Health Set CFR(s): 483.40  §483.40 Behavioral health Set CFR(s): 483.40  §483.40 Behavioral health set or resident must reprovide the necessary services to attain or material provide the necessary services to attain or material provide the necessary services at an all planencompasses a resident mental well-being, who limited to, the prevent and substance use difficulties and substance used in this REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review the facility failer residents with the necession and services to repracticable, mental, a for 1 of 25 residents serior findings include;  During a telephone in PM conducted with Residents with Residents with Residents and services to repracticable, mental, and for 1 of 25 residents serior findings include;	nsed Nursing Assistants was no evidence that d been conducted; s no evidence of yearly of the five employee files.  /2023 at approximately 4:39 rator and the Director of ey could not produce er performance reviews or to the performance review.  rvices  realth services. receive and the facility must repeated by behavioral health care and naintain the highest mental, and psychosocial rnce with the comprehensive of care. Behavioral health ent's whole emotional and ich includes, but is not ion and treatment of mental sorders. is not met as evidenced  and, interview, and record and to assess for and provide ressary behavioral health maintain the highest and psychosocial well-being ampled. (Resident #48).	F 74	<ul> <li>Nurse aide and Licensed staff competed have been completed.</li> <li>Facility does annual evaluations yearly the month of February. HR will do an bringing of March to ensure that evaluations were completed.</li> <li>DON/designee will complete competed based on the individuals performance evaluations.</li> <li>Tag F 730 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N.</li> <li>How the corrective actions will be monito</li> </ul>	y during audit nation encies  Baker/P. Cota  red to r, i.e., out into  will to ensure ught to iance is  e to Health  ment ed to an alth tarting.  3 with	
	Representative, the fa	amily is working with the				

	CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OIVID INC	7. 0930 <del>-</del> 0391
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME  STREET ADDRESS, CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE 81 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354  STREET ADDRESS, CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE 81 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354  D PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  FOR Continued From page 33 Galility regarding the resident's history of mental illness and trauma. The Representative has communicated the resident's history of growing up in an extremely abusive environment to the facility. Per record review there is no mental illness other than anxiety listed on the resident diagnosis/problem list, and a history of trauma is not reflected on the resident's diagnosis/problem list. The resident's care plan does not address a history of trauma.  Review of Physician orders included an order for psychiatric evaluation/consult as needed (PRN). Resident #48 also has a physician's order for Lorazepam (Lorazepam is in a class of medications called benzodiazepines. It works by slowing activity in the brain to allow for relaxation) 0.5 mg by mouth, give AM dose before performing AM care.  There is also a physician order for Buspirone (an anxiolytic agent used for short-term treatment of depression) to be given three times a day.  Review of resident care plan reveals Behavioral Symptom problems stating "I may be combative"  How you will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken:  - Social service has completed by saudit of trauma assessments for all current residents in the facility.  - Social service bas completed for those that assesses for any trauma per the trauma assessments  - Care plans have been implemented for those that assesses for any trauma per the trauma assessments  - Care plans have been implemented for those that assesses for any trauma per the trauma assessments  - Education to MDS & DON/designee of development of Trauma care plans based of the trauma assessment fo			1 ' '				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME    (X4) ID   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MAY TO 5354   DEFICIENCY IN 17 05354						l	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   PROPUDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION   CANDIDATE   PROPUDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION   PROPUDERS PLAN OF CORPETION   PROPUDERS PLAN OF C			475008	B. WING		12/	04/2023
F740 Continued From page 33 facility regarding the resident's history of mental illness and trauma. The Representative has communicated the resident's history of growing up in an extremely abusive environment to the facility. Per record review there is no mental illness other than anxiety listed on the resident diagnosis/problem list. The resident's care plan does not address a history of trauma.  Review of Physician orders included an order for psychiatric evaluation/consult as needed (PRN). Resident #48 also has a physician's order for Lorazepam (Lorazepam is na class of medications called benzodiazepines. It works by slowing activity in the brain to allow for relexation) 0.5 mg by mouth, give AM dose before performing AM care.  There is also a physician order for Buspirone (an anxiolytic agent used for short-term treatment of depression) to be given three times a day.  Review of resident care plan reveals Behavioral Symptom problems stating "I may be combative"  F740 How you will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken:  F740 How you will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken:  Social service has completed 100% audit of trauma assessments for all current residents in the facility.  Social service to do monthly X3 audit on any new admission for completion of trauma assessment.  Care plans have been implemented for those that assessment.  What measures will be put into place or what systemic changes you will make to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur;  Education to MDS & DON/designee of development of Trauma care plans based of the trauma assessment completed by Social Services  Social Service educated on completing of the trauma assessment for all new admissions  Resident will see behavioral health services upon starting in facility.			Ē		61 GREENWAY DRIVE		
facility regarding the resident's history of mental illness and trauma. The Representative has communicated the resident's history of growing up in an extremely abusive environment to the facility. Per record review there is no mental illness other than anxiety listed on the resident diagnosis/problem list, and a history of trauma is not reflected on the resident's diagnosis/problem list. The resident's care plan does not address a history of trauma.  Review of Physician orders included an order for psychiatric evaluation/consult as needed (PRN). Resident #48 also has a physician's order for Lorazepam (Lorazepam (Lorazepam is in a class of medications called benzodiazepines. It works by slowing activity in the brain to allow for relaxation) 0.5 mg by mouth, give AM dose before performing AM care.  There is also a physician order for Buspirone (an anxiolytic agent used for short-term treatment of generalized anxiety and second-line treatment of depression) to be given three times a day.  Review of resident care plan reveals Behavioral Symptom problems stating "I may be combative"  potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken;  Social service has completed 100% audit of trauma assessments for all current residents in the facility  Social service to do monthly X3 audit on any new admission for completion of trauma assessments  Care plans have been implemented for those that assesses for any trauma per the trauma assessment.  What measures will be put into place or what systemic changes you will make to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur;  Education to MDS & DON/designee of development of Trauma care plans based of the trauma assessment completed by Social Services  Social Service day do monthly X3 audit on any new admission for completion of trauma assessments  Care plans have been implemented for those that assessment of make to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur;  Education to MDS & DON/designee of development of Trauma care plans	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE	COMPLETION
swearing, biting, digging my nails into staff, or pinching I also have a history of wandering into other's personal spaces and rummaging through their belongings".  The following events are documented in Resident #48's care plan; aggressive during care, aggressive to staff during comfort check causing injury to staff, slapping another resident on the face (unwitnessed), grabbed and slapped another  place?  The Director of Nursing or his/her designee will provide ongoing monitoring of this process to ensure compliance. Results of this audit will be brought to the QAPI meeting and/or until 100% compliance is achieved.  Tag F 740 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota	F 740	facility regarding the illness and trauma. T communicated the re up in an extremely at facility. Per record re illness other than any diagnosis/problem lis not reflected on the relist. The resident's can history of trauma.  Review of Physician psychiatric evaluation Resident #48 also had Lorazepam (Lorazepamedications called be slowing activity in the 0.5 mg by mouth, given performing AM care.  There is also a physician psychiatric agent used generalized anxiety and depression) to be given Review of resident can symptom problems or verbally abusive to swearing, biting, digging pinching I also had into other's personal through their belonging aggressive to staff durinjury to staff, slapping and the staff and th	resident's history of mental he Representative has sident's history of growing pusive environment to the view there is no mental ciety listed on the resident t, and a history of trauma is esident's diagnosis/problem are plan does not address a corders included an order for allow for allow for relaxation) as a physician's order for am is in a class of enzodiazepines. It works by the brain to allow for relaxation) are AM dose before  cian order for Buspirone (an for short-term treatment of and second-line treatment of en three times a day.  are plan reveals Behavioral stating "I may be combative owards others, including ling my nails into staff, or we a history of wandering spaces and rummaging angs".  are documented in Resident essive during care, uring comfort check causing ganother resident on the	F 74	potential to be affected by the sam practice and what corrective action taken;  - Social service has completed a trauma assessments for all curring the facility - Social service to do monthly a new admission for completion assessments - Care plans have been implement that assesses for any trauma perassessment  - What measures will be put into play systemic changes you will make to the deficient practice does not recutable Education to MDS & DON/dedevelopment of Trauma care perapeter that trauma assessment comples Services - Social Service educated on contrauma assessment for all new - Resident will see behavioral her upon starting in facility  - How the corrective actions will be ensure the deficient practice will new what quality assurance program we place?  The Director of Nursing or his/her deprovide ongoing monitoring of this pensure compliance. Results of this autorought to the QAPI meeting and/or compliance is achieved.	e deficient n will be  00% audit of rent residents  3 audit on any of trauma ented for those er the trauma  ace or what ensure that ar; signee of clans based of ted by Social mpleting of the admissions ealth services  monitored to ot recur, i.e., vill be put into  esignee will process to adit will be until 100%	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _			C 12/04/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	<u>'</u>	12.0 112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	Review of facility ass diseases and conditivernon Green reside provided, under Cate disorders including in disorders, Depression Post-Traumatic Street Disorder, and behave On 11/29/23 at 9:51 Director of Nursing (behavioral health se services offered to the On 11/30/23 at 3:19 Services Director revany kind of post-traumor trauma assessment of know if nursing of type. S/he confirms to trauma assessment S/he also states that to obtain a Mental Hiprovider. S/he confirms to obtain a Mental Hiprovider. S/he confirms that the seriodents in the facility on 11/30/23 at 03:23 Minimum Data Set (INurse reveals that so Trauma or PTSD assand that S/he "goes"	sessment; Page 4, Types of constitute and the care that is egory is psychiatric/mood impaired cognition, mental in, Bipolar Disorder, as Disorder, Anxiety iters that need interventions.  AM, an interview with the DON) confirms there are no rices or mental health in residents in the facility.  PM, an interview with Social reals that s/he does not do matic stress disorder (PTSD) int for the residents and does loes an assessment of this that there is no PTSD or in place for Resident #48. The facility has not been able ealth/Behavioral service in that there are currently no rices available for any of the ty.  B PM, an interview with MDS) Coordinator Registered (he does not do any kind of sessment for the residents by the admission paperwork."	F 7	40		
	facility administrator	PM, an interview with the confirms that Behavioral not being offered to the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING			C <b>04/2023</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 121	04/2023
VERNON	ODEEN NURSING HOME			61 GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME	:		VERNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	Continued From page	35	F 74	40		
		y, as there is no provider for and there has not been a				
F 756 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1)(		F 7	F-756 Vernon Green has and will concomply with CFR(s): 483.45 (c)(1)(2)( Drug Regimen Review, Report irreguon	4)(5),	1/6/24
		men Review. ig regimen of each resident east once a month by a		What corrective action will be accomp for those residents found to have been by the deficient practice;		
	§483.45(c)(4) The phirregularities to the attacility's medical direct and these reports mu (i) Irregularities included the section for a (ii) Any irregularities in during that meets the condition of the section for a director and director and director and director and director and the irregularity the (iii) The attending phyresident's medical rectiregularity has been action has been taken be no change in the material physician should door the resident's medical section has been taken be no change in the material section has been tak	armacist must report any tending physician and the stor and director of nursing, st be acted upon.  de, but are not limited to, any riteria set forth in paragraph an unnecessary drug. The pharmacist is to be documented on a sort that is sent to the not the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a t's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified. The pharmacist identified reviewed and what, if any, in to address it. If there is to medication, the attending ument his or her rationale in		<ul> <li>Resident # 11pharmacy recomment for dates 9.26.23 &amp; 10.25.23 have addressed and AIMS test have been completed and are in the medial recompleted per pharmacy recommend and is in the medical record</li> <li>Resident #27 AIMS test have been completed per pharmacy recommend and is in the medical record</li> <li>Resident #19 AIMS test has been completed per pharmacy recommend and is in the medical record</li> <li>How you will identify other residents the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective will be taken;</li> <li>100% of residents have been audit identify if on an antipsychotic mean and if AIMS test was competed we 6 months period.</li> <li>What measures will be put into place systemic changes you will make to ensithe deficient practice does not recur;</li> <li>Monthly audit x3 will be completed pharmacy recommendation to ensifollow through for AIMS testing</li> </ul>	been en ecord n endation endation having e action ed to dication ith-in the or what ure that	

l ' '		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_		,	
		475008	B. WING _				04/2023
	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	limited to, time frame: the process and step: when he or she identi requires urgent action This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv facility failed to ensur drug regimen reviews attending physician re documented in the re sampled residents (R Findings include:  1. Per Resident # 11 notes from the facility 9/26/23 and 10/25/23 reviewed: see report reports were requeste Nursing (DON).  Per interview on 11/2 confirmed that the do the pharmacist's reco physician response to verified as having bee  2. Per record review Seroquel 25 milligram Seroquel is an antips requires the Abnorma Scale testing (AIMS) was designed to mea known as tardive dys disorder that sometim of long-term treatment	that include, but are not is for the different steps in is the pharmacist must take iffes an irregularity that in to protect the resident. Is not met as evidenced liew and record review, the is that monthly pharmacist is, recommendations, and responses are completed and resident record for 3 of 5 resident #11, #27, and #19).  The cord review, two progress is pharmacist consultant on the state, "Medication regimen for recommendations." Both red from the Director of 19/23 at 4:00 PM, the DON recumented reports containing to the co	F	756	Education to staff on process for the pharmacy recommendation to be cor DON will be responsible for having physician response to the pharmacy recommendation on a monthly basis.  How the corrective actions will be monit ensure the deficient practice will not rec what quality assurance program will be into place?  The Director of Nursing or his/her designe provide ongoing monitoring of this process ensure compliance. Results of this audit wi brought to the QAPI meeting monthly and 100% compliance is achieved.  Tag F 756 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota	npleted. the  fored to ur, i.e., put  e will s to ill be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		475008	B. WING _		1	C 2/04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354		2/04/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	10/25/23 state " Medisee report for recommercealed that the threin the record. Per interview on 11/2 Director of Nursing (Ecopies of the reports 10/25/23 from the phaindicated the AIMS tedone for resident #27 the pharmacy recommaddressed by the fact had not been done done to the DON reveals that testing herself for the	8/28/23, 9/26/23, and cation regimen reviewed; nendations." Further review e reports were not available 9/23 at 4:23 PM with the DON), S/he was able to get from 8/28/23, 9/26/23, and armacy, all 3 reports sting was past due to be . The DON confirmed that	F 7	756		
	Seroquel 25 milligrar is an antipsychotic metesting. The pharmaconotes dated 8/28/23, "medication regimen recommendations." Footh reports were not Per interview on 11/3 Director of Nursing (Ecopies of the reports from the pharmacy. TAIMS testing was duoverdue in Septembet the pharmacy recommaddressed by the face	reviewed; see report for urther review revealed that available in the record. 0/23 at 1:25 PM with the 0ON), S/he was able to get from 8/28/23, and 9/26/23, the reports indicated the e in August and then r. The DON confirmed that				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _			12/04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354			04/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 F 761 SS=E	§483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the capplicable.  §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accessional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the capplicable.  §483.45(h)(1) In accessional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the capplicable.  §483.45(h)(1) In accessional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the capplicable.  §483.45(h)(1) In accessional principle appropriate accessional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the capplicable accessional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the capplicable accessional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the capplicable.	d Biologicals (1)(2)  of Drugs and Biologicals are used in the facility must be with currently accepted and include the yand cautionary expiration date when  of Drugs and Biologicals are used with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys.  cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of the facility uses single unit tion systems in which the imal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced and, interview, and record end to ensure that all drugs aption carts being left unlocked to carts being left unlocked.		761 761	F-761 Vernon Green has and will continue comply with CFR(s): 483.45 (g)(h)(1)(2); Store Drugs and Biologicals  What corrective action will be accomplish those residents found to have been affected the deficient practice;  No Residents have been identified as a How you will identify other residents hav potential to be affected by the same deficipractice and what corrective action will be taken;  Random observation of licensed staff medication carts to ensure they are located and no keys left on medication carts 3 week x 4 weeks.  What measures will be put into place or very systemic changes you will make to ensure the deficient practice does not recur;  Education to licensed staff on locking medication cart when they walk away are Education to licensed staff on not leaven keys on top of the medication cart.  Monthly observation x3 of nurses cart different shifts to ensure they are lock no keys left on top of carts.  How the corrective actions will be monitorensure the deficient practice will not recurs what quality assurance program will be place?  The Director of Nursing or his/her design will provide ongoing monitoring of the process to ensure compliance. Results audit will be brought to the QAPI meand/or until 100% compliance is achieved.	Label/ ned for ed by affected ing the ent he eked x a what that  ving as on ed and ored to r, i.e., but into	1/6/24

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING			C <b>12/04/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	·	12/04/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	abandoned their shift medication cart keys unattended.  Per interview on 11/2 AM, the Administrate occurred. They also from the former Dire that this had occurred.  2. Per observation on 12:00 PM, an RN was medication cart to accept and a drawer of residence and a drawer of res	d Practical Nurse (LPN) it on 6/15/2022, leaving the with the medication cart,  29/23 at approximately 11:00 or confirmed that this incident provided a copy of an email ctor of Nursing confirming d.  In 11/28/23 at approximately as seen leaving their dminister a resident's from. The cart was unlocked dent medications was open. In at the medication cart should	F 76	Tag F 761 POC accepted on 1/3/24 N. Baker/P. Cota	l by		
	4. On 11/28/23 at 2:10 PM, it was observed that the medication cart that was in the hallway on the A-wing unit was left unattended with the keys that unlock the cart in the lock and the lock was in the open position. The drawer of the med cart was easily opened, and medications were easily accessible. There were residents present at this time as it is also a common area for residents to ambulate and sit. The keys were removed from the cart and the cart was locked.  Interview on 11/28/23 at 2:13 PM with the licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) who was assigned						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING			C (0.4/2022
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	470000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	/04/2023
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON SOIT EIEN			61 GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOMI			VERNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	unlocked. The LPN of have left the medicat not have left the keys so is unsafe practice  11/28/23 2:30 PM In Nurses informed of L cart unlocked. S/he of unacceptable practice re-education to that in Food Procurement, SCFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(3)(3)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	vas left unattended and onfirms that she should not ion cart unlocked and should in the lock and that doing terview with the Director of PN leaving keys in the med onfirms that is an e and will provide nurse. tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)  ty requirements.  The food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ies. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. The sand prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. The sand procured by the facility.  The prepare, distribute and sance with professional	F 76	E 212 Vousen Green has and will a	mplished een affected  ied as  its having ame ive action  es were arded in the freezer birthday ese that	1/6/24
	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)( §483.60(i) Food safe The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procu approved or consider state or local authorit (i) This may include from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accordant standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation facility failed to store	ty requirements.  re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ies. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility.  prepare, distribute and ance with professional ervice safety. T is not met as evidenced	F 8	comply with CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) procurement, storage/Prepare/Serv What corrective action will be according for those residents found to have be by the deficient practice;  No Residents have been identify affected  How you will identify other resident the potential to be affected by the state deficient practice and what correct will be taken;  The two dented cans of tomator removed from the self and disc.  Ice cream that was unlabeled in was discarded.  The unwrapped and unlabeled cake was discarded.  The 3 containers of cottage che were not dated were removed a	mplished een affected  ied as  its having ame ive action  es were arded a the freezer birthday ese that and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDIN	G		
		475008	B. WING			C <b>2/04/2023</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	•	
				61 GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME			VERNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	During a tour of the faby the Food Service Mat 11:00 AM the cannotontain two dented caremoved the dented of should not have been In the walk-in freezer filled with scoops of it unlabeled. The FSM syesterday and they sit tray of birthday cakes covered or wrapped, cakes should be covered or wrapped, cakes should be covered to the with no labels were a dressing. There was a was half used and op or wrap. There was desprinkler head, and all wall and ceiling and desired the food prep area, above the prep table dust in the vents and stated that s/he though conditioning unit and	de:  acility kitchen accompanied Manager (FSM) on 11/27/23 ed food shelf was noted to ans of tomatoes. The FSM cans and confirmed that they placed on the shelf for use. there was a tray of bowls be cream that was stated that they were from hould be dated. There was a on the shelf that was not the FSM confirmed that the gred and stated that they will eator there were 3 open cheese that were not dated, em. Other open food items can of beef base and Italian a large block of butter that en on top shelf with no date ust and residue noted on the round the creases of the lust on the fans and lights.  There was a large pipe that had a large amount of on the outer pipe. The FSM with it was part of the air that it was not in use.	F 8:	Dust that was noted in the creases of the wall and on lights were cleaned.  Large pipe and vent above that was noted to have du  What measures will be put int systemic changes you will mal the deficient practice does not  Education to the dietary s food storage for dating of using dented cans, food to dated  Food Service Manager to cleanliness of kitchen (ie. in vents, pipes fans, lights head)  Food service Manager to kitchen 3X week X4 weel other week X1 month the thereafter.  How the corrective actions will to ensure the deficient practic i.e., what quality assurance proput into place?  The administrator or his/her desprovide ongoing monitoring of ensure compliance. Results of the brought to the QAPI meeting are compliance is achieved.  Tag F 812 POC accepted on 1/N. Baker/P. Cota	the fans and the the prep table at was cleaned to place or what the to ensure that recur; taff on proper food items, not to be covered and audit weekly for looking for dust to, & sprinkler do rounds in the test then every to monthly X3  If be monitored to will not recur, regram will be this process to this audit will be tad/or until 100%	
F 835 SS=F	Administration CFR(s): 483.70	o above iiiluiliys.	F 83	F-835 Vernon Green has and comply with CFR(s): 483.70	will continue to	1/6/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				_			
		475008	B. WING _			12/0	04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VEDNON	ODEEN NUDOING HOME	_		61	1 GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME	<u> </u>		٧	ERNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	enables it to use its re efficiently to attain or practicable physical, well-being of each restrained facility records, policidis facility records, policidis facility Administration efficiently to attain or practicable well-being include:  During the extended conducted from 11/27 survey team determined to the level of immediate numerous other patternamenagement of the facility had a completed facility had a complete Control Program.  Additionally, the facility systems in place to eappropriate care plant completed and that a	on.  ninistered in a manner that resources effectively and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident.  is not met as evidenced  ns, interviews, and review of res, and procedures, the failed to use its resources maintain the highest g of each resident. Findings  recertification survey 7/23 through 12/4/23 the red that the facility provided cluding a concern that rose rate jeopardy, and identified resources of ineffective	F8	335	What corrective action will be accomplish those residents found to have been affected the deficient practice;  No Residents have been identified as a How you will identify other residents the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective will be taken; Facility has hired a new Director of mean temperatures Facility has developed process/systemensure residents are free from abuse at neglect Facility now has a written contract/agi with a behavioral health service componow provide the behavioral health service those residents requiring it. Facility has updated & reviewed the Imprevention and control policy. Facility has developed an antibiotic st policy and program Facility has developed a process/systemensuring staff so residents can receive the highest quality of care at the facility. Facility has developed a process to mean the hot water temperatures Facility has developed a process to enany allegation of neglect and/or misappropriation are reported to the pagencies. The facility has developed a process to enany allegation of neglect and/or misappropriation are reported to the pagencies. The facility has developed a process finfection control program which inclusive surveillance for communicable diseased development of an antibiotic stewards program.	affected having e action urses g water as to and any to vices to affection eward /process plans m for for with the conitor sure that aroper for a des e and	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTIO		(X3) DATE	LETED
		475008	B. WING _			12/0	) 04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRES 61 GREENWAY VERNON, VT		12/	J-112023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	supporting documents was requested without provide the document Administrator and/or of (DON) would state the all responsibility and atthat various aspects of completed. Furthermost times throughout the EDON left, that no other been made aware duremployment how the organized critical document competencies and infissues highlighted how involved enough in the facility to ensure or working appropriate to residents.  Per interview on 11/22 PM, the Administrator concerns regarding the water or the details of system for monitoring Similarly, per interview approximately 10:45 of confirmed that they have neglect by a staff mer and reported, despite incident.	at the extended survey, ation for residents and staff at the facility being able to ation. Many times, the current Director of Nursing at the former DON retained accountability for ensuring of facility management were ore, it was also stated many survey that when the former facility staff member had ring the former DON's former DON retained or furnentation such as staff ection tracking. These of the Administrator was not a day-to-day management at the that systems were in place at the systems were in place at the provide high-level care.	FE	policy Facility comply Assist Facility Labory Memo Facility Facility Process  What meas systemic ch the deficien  Week DON system adminy manag Week IDT to HSK, adminy manag Adminy POC to Month provice Direct  How the co ensure the co i.e., what qu into place?	larges will be put into place or valuages you will make to ensure at practice does not recur;  ly meetings will be established valued and Administrator to discuss cursify processes to ensure that the histrator is involved in the day to gement.  ly meetings will be established valued (Maintenance, Social Service Rehab etc.) to ensure that the histrator is involved in the day to gement.  nistrator shall review the 2567 a with the Vernon Green BOD haly Operations Reports shall be ded by the Administrator to the I	m for Nursing uations. nent & o nd it's  what that  vith the rrent day  vith the ess, day  nd the  Board of  red to r, be put	
	could offer explanatio conducting infection a			ensure comp brought to the	olig monitoring of this process pliance. Results of the audits wil he QAPI meeting and/or until 10 is achieved.	l be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	CODE	12/04/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	
F 835	also confirmed on 11, facility had no legione program despite know regulatory requirement.  An interview on 11/29 PM revealed the Adm staff evaluations for 3 Licensed Nursing Asset that as far as s/he known the Director of Nursing of evaluations that we	ployed. The Administrator /29/23 at 3:20 PM that the ella testing/surveillance wing that this was a nt.  0/2023 at approximately 4:39 ninistrator could not produce 8 of 3 sampled files of sistants (LNAs); s/he shared ows the process was that 1 og (DON) would provide a list ere due, and s/he would sign t, s/he did not know the next	F 8	Tag F 835 POC accepted N. Baker/P. Cota	on 1/3/24 by	
	11:15 AM with Human confirmed that s/he h January 2023 and that data that was "all over confirmed that s/he confirmed that s/he confirmed the process and the competencie however, the docume files. The Administratic additional information be.  The Administrator fur knowledge of the regulation on 12 facility did not have a hospital, arrangement health services, or facility did not facility services.	ad been in the position since at s/he was consolidating er the place". S/he also ould not produce the annual etencies for the Staff. She is to be that the evaluations is were filed in the hard files; ents were not in the sampled or could not offer any in on where these files could ther demonstrated a lack of ulatory requirements when 1/4/23 at 1:15 PM that the transfer agreement with a its for laboratory/behavioral cility-wide QAPI training due if the requirements for such				

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING		C 12/04/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	12	0-1/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH APPLICATION OF THE APPLICATION OF T	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 837 SS=F	body, or designated proverning body, that is establishing and implete the management and \$483.70(d)(2) The go administrator who is-(i) Licensed by the Strequired; (ii) Responsible for mand (iii) Reports to and is governing body. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review, the facility fail that is responsible for regarding the manage facility and that holds accountable for the more findings include:  The facility's Governing Board of Directors (Bowell and Freedom of the facility for the	g body. Sility must have a governing persons functioning as a state legally responsible for ementing policies regarding operation of the facility; and verning body appoints the late, where licensing is an agement of the facility; accountable to the list is not met as evidenced and interview, and record led to have a governing body implementing policies ement and operations of the the facility Administrator lanagement of the facility.  In Body is made up of a loop. Per review of a cility's Board of Directors, a Chair, a Vice Chair, A President/COO, and 7 other Board of Directors Policies lament was provided dated cent version of the policy vided by the facility. The lowing:	F 83	F-837 Vernon Green has and will comply with CFR(s): 483.70(d)(1)(2) Body  What corrective action will be accombose residents found to have been at the deficient practice;  No Residents have been identifined the potential to be affected by the deficient practice and what committee will be taken; No Residents have been identifined the what measures will be put into systemic changes you will make that the deficient practice does are administrator shall review the subjectors Monthly Operations Reports into operational policies being reviewed in the Administrator to the Board of Endited shall be provided by the Administrator to the Board of Endited 2/4/11 has been reviewed indicted. Facility assessment has been up include that the Executive Directors as the Chief Executive for Corporation representing the Cooperation while reporting to the Directors.  How the corrective actions will be resure the deficient practice will not what quality assurance program with place?  The Administrator or his/her designed ongoing monitoring of this process to compliance.	mplished for affected by lied as affected by lied as affected idents having he same rective action lied as affected place or what e to ensure not recur; 2567 and the bard of cluding lied as affected procedure revised as lied procedure lied procedure revised as lied procedure	1/6/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING _			1	04/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 127	0-1/2020	
./==\!		_		61	GREENWAY DRIVE			
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME			VE	RNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 837	Directors Action: Oversees impregular reports of proaction, celebrates such Policy Oversight Production. It is the role of the approve a policy devet that there is account at there are means of moard also reviews an policies. Responsibility: Board Action: Establishes the sets priorities for policies gives final approval to the specific functions and the specific functions are specific functions. In the specific functions are specific functions are specific functions. In the specific functions are specific functions are specific functions. In the specific functions are specific functions are specific functions. In the specific functions are specific functions are specific functions. In the specif	person, President, Board of olementation, receives gress, determines corrective coess.  Dess board to review and elopment process, ensure ability for compliance and conitoring and updating. The end approves specific of Directors (BOD) are policy oversight process, by development, reviews and correcommended policies of Executive ive and monitor his ganizational planning nonitor organizational ance with laws and ethical ance"  Directors (BOD) are policy oversight process, by development, reviews and correcommended policies of Executive ive and monitor his ganizational planning nonitor organizational ance with laws and ethical ance with laws and ethical ance it the Executive Director is to the Board of Directors is to the Board of Directors is sessment is the BOD's role of the facility outlined. There is BOD had any participation	F	337	Tag F 837 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		475008	B. WING			C 2/04/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354		2/04/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE)  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 837	level of involvement of facility. They stated the meeting with the admadministrator reports areas of performance personnel, and qualit. They went on to say performance that doradministrator is experaging a plan to the BOD on When asked what role the Administrator with Chair stated that they to say what [they need plans of correction." It they play no part in wactions have been sufficiently but they do not have the Administrator does the Chair confirmed to the Chair confirmed to the Chair confirmed to the Chair confirmed to the day-to-day operatoreation or implement procedures.  Per interview on 12/4 PM, the Administrator they have faced in obfor the facility's reside is aware of these chair confirmed that they hattention. When asked anything to assist the	rescribed the BOD's current with the management of the mat the BOD has a quarterly ministrator in which the to the BOD on several equinology (including financial, y (including survey results). If there are any areas of a tree area	F8	337		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMP	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING			C / <b>04/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE		104/2023	
	OUR MARK OF	ATTIVE OF DEFICIENCES		VERNON, VT 05354	NE 00000001011		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 840 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.70(g)(1)	(2)	F-840 Vernon Green has and will continue to comply with CFR(s): 483.70 (g)(1)(2), Use of outside resources.			1/6/24	
	qualified professional service to be provided must have that service person or agency out arrangement describe. Act or an agreement (2) of this section.  §483.70(g)(2) Arrang section 1861(w) of the pertaining to services resources must speci assumes responsibilit (i) Obtaining services standards and princip professionals providing and (ii) The timeliness of the This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on staff intervice facility failed to have agencies outside the laboratory and behave findings include:  Per review of all writte outside services provarrangements for behaboratory services con Per review of the faci "psychiatric/mood dis "Types of diseases and "provided services and "Types of diseases and "Types of diseases and "provided services and "psychiatric/mood dis "Types of diseases and "Types of dis	acility does not employ a person to furnish a specific of by the facility, the facility e furnished to residents by a side the facility under an ed in section 1861(w) of the described in paragraph (g)  ements as described in each or agreements furnished by outside fy in writing that the facility by forthat meet professional eles that apply to ag services in such a facility; the services.  The is not met as evidenced few and record review, the written arrangements with facility that furnish foral health services.  The arrangements with facility, written avioral health services and build not be found.  Sity assessment, orders" is among the list of		What corrective action will those residents found to hat the deficient practice;  Any resident that requeservices could potential. How you will identify the potential to be affed deficient practice and will be taken; No Residents have been affected.  What measures will be put systemic changes you will at the deficient practice does.  Facility has obtained a agreement from outsid laboratory services at I hospital signed 12/28/2. Facility has written seen MediTelecare Behavior 12/28/23.  How the corrective actions ensure the deficient practice what quality assurance proplace?  The Director of Nursin will provide ongoing a process to ensure compared.	ires behavioral health ally be affected. other residents having seted by the same what corrective action en identified as being into place or what make to ensure that not recur; a written service de provider for Brattleboro Memorial 23 rvice agreement with oral telehealth signed will be monitored to be will not recur, i.e., ogram will be put into		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
475008 B. WING	C <b>12/04/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  61 GREENWAY DRIVE  VERNON, VT 05354	12/04/2023
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF CORRECT PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT CORRECT PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PR	OULD BE COMPLETION
that is provided". The "Facility Resources" section also includes "laboratory services" in the "Services" subsection.  Per interview on 12/4/23 at approximately 11:30 AM, the Administrator confirmed that they receive laboratory services from a local hospital that supplies the facility with lab equipment and processes their lab samples. The Administrator also confirmed that they were receiving behavioral health services through an outside agency up until 2022 when the agency stopped sending staff in to provide those services.  Per interview on 12/4/23 at approximately 1:15 PM, the Administrator confirmed that the facility does not have an arrangement in writing with the local hospital that furnishes their laboratory services. The Administrator also confirmed that the facility never had a written arrangement with the agency that was providing behavioral health services was unexpected and undesired by the facility, and that they have had no success finding alternative behavioral health services was unexpected and undesired by the facility, and that they have had no success finding alternative behavioral health services since then.  F 843 Transfer Agreement  CFR(s): 483.70(j)(1)(2)  \$483.70(j) Transfer agreement. \$483.70(j)(1) in accordance with section 1861(l) of the Act, the facility (other than a nursing facility which is located in a State on an Indian reservation) must have in effect a written transfer agreement with one or more hospitals approved for participation under the Medicare and Medicaid programs that reasonably sasures that-	ntinue to to; Transfer  1/6/24  mplished for iffected by ed as affected ts having the deficient

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING _			1	04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 127	0-1/2020
VEDNON	CDEEN NUDEING HOME	_		61	GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME	<u>-</u>	VERNON, VT 05354				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 843	(i) Residents will be to the hospital, and ensithe hospital when trainappropriate as determined another practitioner in policy and consistent (ii) Medical and other and treatment of resident transferring facility dedetermining whether appropriate services restrictive setting than hospital, or reintegration be exchanged between but not limited to the §483.15(c)(2)(iii).  §483.70(j)(2) The fact transfer agreement in attempted in good fair agreement with a hospital to make transform the requirement with one or more hospitality failed to have with one or more hospital	ransferred from the facility to ured of timely admission to insfer is medically nined by the attending nergency situation, by a accordance with facility with state law; and information needed for care dents and, when the tems it appropriate, for such residents can receive or receive services in a less in either the facility or the ed into the community will en the providers, including information required under deffect if the facility has the to enter into an spital sufficiently close to the fer feasible. The is not met as evidenced diew and record review, the a written transfer agreement pitals approved for the Medicare and Medicaid requirements of the include:	F8	343	What measures will be put into place or systemic changes you will make to ensur the deficient practice does not recur;  • Facility has a Patient/resident transfe agreement with Brattleboro Memoria Hospital dated 12.8.23  How the corrective actions will be monit ensure the deficient practice will not rec what quality assurance program will be into place?  The Director of Nursing or his/her designe provide ongoing monitoring of this process ensure compliance.  Tag F 843 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota	er that er al cored to ur, i.e., put	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		475008	B. WING		C	4/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/0	7/2023
VEDNON	GREEN NURSING HOME			61 GREENWAY DRIVE		
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HUME			VERNON, VT 05354		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 843	Continued From page	e 51 ansfer agreement with a	F 84	3		
F 880 SS=F	hospital. Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(	& Control	F 88	F-880 Vernon Green has and will contin comply with CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)( Infection & Control		1/6/24
	development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program.  The facility must esta and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based unconducted according accepted national stating system of the probut are not limited to:  (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whor	blish and maintain an and control program asafe, sanitary and bent and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ans.  brevention and control blish an infection prevention and PCP) that must include, at aring elements:  In for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections seases for all residents, bors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following and ards;  standards, policies, and bogram, which must include,  lance designed to identify ble diseases or can spread to other		What corrective action will be accomplit those residents found to have been affect the deficient practice;  Nurse that preformed the dressing charcident # 14 was re-educated on information control and providing privacy to resident and providing privacy to resident practice and a Dressing Charcident practice and what corrective and will be taken;  Education to licensed staff on provide privacy while do a dressing to on a reflection control while preforming a dressing change  Licensed staff to have a dressing charcident practice does not recur;  Facility's policy and procedure mantitled Infection Prevention and Control 10/25/21, has been reviewed/revised updated as appropriate  DON/IP has a proper tracking forms antibiotic use as well as tacking to me for any other communicable disease to identify any clusters or trends wit facility.	hange on Section idents. ge  tving  ction  ding resident.  r  ange  what re that  ual rol dated d & s for monitor and/or	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475008	B. WING		C <b>12/04/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	12/04/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 880	to be followed to prev (iv)When and how iso resident; including but (A) The type and dura depending upon the in involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possist circumstances.  (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in directive actions take §483.80(a)(4) A system identified under the factorrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection.  §483.80(f) Annual reversion that the intervence in the second in the reversion of the program that is review includes a system for infections and communication.	smission-based precautions ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a trot limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the ole for the food, if direct or their food, if direct or their food, if direct or their food, if direct on the disease; and procedures to be followed ect resident contact.  In for recording incidents cility's IPCP and the one by the facility.  It is store, process, and to prevent the spread of old item.  It is a nannual review of its or program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced we and record review, the old in an infection control of old or ol	F 88	<ul> <li>DON/IP has implemented the use McGeers Criteria to monitor for pantibiotic use.</li> <li>The facility has developed and implemented a Legionella Water management Program.</li> <li>IP nurse will conduct rounds on umonitor licensed staff for proper control techniques.</li> <li>How the corrective actions will be more to ensure the deficient practice will nie., what quality assurance program put into place?</li> <li>The Director of Nursing or his/her design provide ongoing monitoring of this provensure compliance. Results of this audibrought to the QAPI meeting and/or uncompliance is achieved.</li> <li>Tag F 880 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota</li> </ul>	oroper  units to infection  onitored ot recur, will be  gnee will cess to t will be til 100%

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME	<u>:</u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	DE	12/04/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	management prograr ensure staff uses pro Equiptment (PPE) an residents sampled (R Findings include:  1. Per review of the famanual titled "Infection the issue date on the This is the policy/profacility as the foundat Prevention and Control Program updated (as necessa 11/29/23 at approxim confirmed that the famanual titled "Infection and Control Program on an annual basis.  2. Per review of the famanual titled "Infection Surveillance", the foll Collection" states the "1. The unit charge with symptoms or ide	n. The facility failed to per Personal Protection d hand hygiene for 1 of 25 esident #14).  acility's policy and procedure on Prevention and Control", manual reads "10/25/21". Evedure manual used by the ion for their Infection for Program.  8/23 at approximately 1:45 the Infection Prevention has been reviewed and reviewed and reviewed 11:30 AM, the DON cility's Infection Prevention is not updated and reviewed acility's policy and procedure on Prevention and towing section titled "Data following:  nurses will identify residents antified infections and for Infection Report Forms e of infection:	F8	380		
	<ul><li>b. Respiratory Trace</li><li>c. Gastrointestinal</li><li>d. Skin, Soft Issue,</li></ul> 2. The Infection Pressure	t Infection				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _			C 12/04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOMI	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	'	120 112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	activities on: a. The infection site b. Pathogen c. Signs and symp d. Resident locatio e. Summary and ar residents/staff with in  3. The Infection Probe alerted to identify in order to identify tre  4. The Infection Proupdated map of infector trends."  Per interview on 11/2 PM, the DON/IP state their role for about 6 onboarding, they only the outgoing DON/IP working days together not formally handed folders from the form been sorted through unsure of what documaintained and what current DON/IP has in Comprehensive Mon has not yet located a forms used by the profacility-wide infection for staff and resident.  Per interview on 11/2 AM, the current DON they or the Administration.	toms n halysis of number of fections eventionist or designee will any necessary interventions ends or clusters for action. eventionist will keep an etions to identify any clusters 18/23 at approximately 1:45 and that they had only been in weeks. During their y had a week of overlap with and they spent a total of two er. There was much that was off. There are many files and er DON/IP that have not and the current DON/IP is mentation has been has not. Since starting, the mplemented a thly Infection Control Log but ny logs, maps, or reporting evious DON/IP to track is and concerning symptoms is.	F 8	80		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOMI	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	ZIP CODE	12/0-7/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	the facility to track intidiseases.  3. Per interview on 1 Administrator stated have a program or sy for legionella or ident legionella can grow. chlorinate their water legionella" but could process or policy for confirmed that they verequirement for legionella that chlorinating the veregiment for legionella that chlorinating the veregiment for legionella that chlorinating the veregiment in the same area. A legionella that the same area. A legionella the same area in the same area. A legionella that the LPN did not removed the dressing from the restate the LPN legionella the legionella that the LPN legionella the legionella that the legionella that the legionella that the legionella that the resident's left slegionella that the resident's left slegionella that the versident's left slegionella that the versident that t	tion and symptom data for fections and communicable  1/29/23 at 3:20 PM, the that the facility does not ystem for testing their water ifying risk areas where They stated that they stated that they which is "supposed to kill not provide evidence of a this. The Administrator	F	380			
	from that site, again hand hygiene perforr the medication cart a for the resident's righ	with no gloves applied or med. The LPN returned to and brought back a dressing at elbow, this time returning by the new dressing. The					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING _		1:	C 2/04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOMI	<u> </u>	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 881 SS=F	and removed his/her hygiene with hand sa During interview on a confirmed that s/he resident to move to a change and that s/he while removing the d and right elbow, s/he should have performs ites stating "I have oweek. I'm just getting During an interview of the Director of Nurse observation of the LF public area, not wear performing hand hyg confirmed that this is Antibiotic Stewardshi CFR(s): 483.80(a)(3) §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estal and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(3) An antithat includes antibiot system to monitor and This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on staff intervice facility failed to estab program that include:	ack to the medication cart gloves and performed hand initizer.  1/28/23 at 2:13 PM the LPN should have asked the private area for the dressing should have worn gloves ressings from the left shin also confirmed that s/he ed hand hygiene between only been working here for a to know the residents." In 11/28/23 at 2:30 PM with s (DON) regarding the PN removing dressings in a ing gloves, and not liene properly. The DON poor practice. p Program  prevention and control oblish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:  ibiotic stewardship program c use protocols and a	F 8	F-881 Vernon Green has and will co	Antibiotic mplished een being ts having ame eve action being	1/6/24	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII				SURVEY LETED
		475008	B. WING _				04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME			61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  GREENWAY DRIVE  ERNON, VT 05354	<u>  12)</u>	04/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	states the following:  The Infection Prevent includes: 4. an antibiotic use prantibiotic use protoco antibiotic use.  Elements of the programe of the programme of the progr	ion and Control Program  ogram that includes Is and a system to monitor  am include: dship and review including nitor the appropriate use of lent population.  lity provided antibiotic here is evidence that the ing monthly reports on all eceiving antibiotics and the use. However, no policy or is provided by the facility for liship Program. There was of a formalized program for o with protocols for antibiotic f and their responsibilities, riate" antibiotic use, or acility will implement to	F	381	<ul> <li>Facility's policy and procedure manutitled Infection Prevention and Contr dated 10/25/21, has been reviewed/reas appropriate</li> <li>Facility has developed an Antibiotic Stewardship policy</li> <li>Facility has created an "Antibiotic Stewardship" Tracking binder to incl data for appropriate antibiotic use.</li> <li>DON/IP will oversee the antibiotic stewardship program</li> <li>Data from antibiotic report will be brown to QAPI for review</li> <li>How the corrective actions will be monite ensure the deficient practice will not reconstructed and the process of this process ensure compliance. Results of this audit with brought to the QAPI meeting and/or until 1 compliance is achieved.</li> <li>Tag F 881 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota</li> </ul>	ol evised  dude  ored to ur, i.e., put  e will s to ll be	
F 944 SS=C	AM, the Director of N facility could not prov antibiotic use or any p Antibiotic Stewardship QAPI Training CFR(s): 483.95(d) §483.95(d) Quality as improvement.		FS	944	F-944 Vernon Green has and will contincomply with CFR(s): 483.95 (d) QAPI Training	ue to	1/6/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	N NI IMBED:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING _			1	C <b>04/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  61 GREENWAY DRIVE  VERNON, VT 05354		12/	04/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 944	of the elements and gorogram as set forth at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervity facility failed to includ outlines and informs a goals of the facility's QAPI program. Finding the program of the train staff members, none any evidence of training program.  Per interview on 12/4. PM, the Assistant Adrelements and goals of are discussed with staff they also said that the information in morning quarterly QAPI meeting attendance taken to eather this information.	at outlines and informs staff toals of the facility's QAPI at § 483.75.  It is not met as evidenced at ew and record review, the extended at emandatory training that staff of the elements and QAPI program as part of the ags include:  Ining records for 7 sampled for the 7 staff members had and on the facility's QAPI  If 23 at approximately 12:00 ministrator stated that the finformally on orientation. The Administrator shares and meeting following the angs, but that there is no ensure that all staff receive at 23 at approximately 1:15 are confirmed that the facility tory training for staff	FS	944	What corrective action will be accomplised those residents found to have been at by the deficient practice;  No residents have been identified as being affected  How you will identify other residents had the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective as will be taken;  No resident have been identified as be affected  What measures will be put into place or systemic changes you will make to ensure the deficient practice does not recur;  Education on QAPI program has been completed to staff  QAPI education will be added to the required staff in servicing  HR/designee will oversee yearly that QAPI in servicing has been completed staff  How the corrective actions will be monit to ensure the deficient practice will not i.e., what quality assurance program with put into place?  The Director of Nursing or his/her design provide ongoing monitoring of this process ensure compliance. Results of this audit we brought to the QAPI meeting and/or until compliance is achieved.  Tag F 944 POC accepted on 1/3/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota	wing ction ceing what re that en eyearly t the ed for itored recur, ill be ee will ss to vill be	